
CEDAR CREEK GOLF ASSOCIATION 
MONTHLY MEETING MINUTES 

January 20, 2009 

Greg Pasco called the meeting to order and welcomed all those present. 
There were no new members present this evening. The meeting was 
attended by 19 members. 
This evening's guest speaker has been rescheduled to our February meeting. 

1. MINUTES OF PRIOR MEETING 

There were no corrections, additions or changes to the minutes of the 
December 2008 meeting and they were declared accepted as posted. 

2. TREASURER'S REPORT  — Bob Costanzo was home recuperating 
Greg Pasco reported 

Greg reported the balance in the treasury ending January 20, 2009 is 
$5,451.10. Greg explained the debits and credits to the account. There are 
163 current association members. 

3. PROGRAM & EVENTS COMMITTEE  - Dan Mulvey 

As Greg stated, Sean Daly from South Aiken Physical Therapy will be our 
guest speaker at our February meeting. 
Dan once again thanked the members present for completing the survey last 
month. Based on the results from that survey the committee has decided to 
hold fewer events that will be done well. The committee chose four main 
events for 2009. The first event will be a Wine Tasting and Pairing Event to 
be held on Tuesday, March 31, 2009. Sue Mulvey will be heading up this 
event. The second event will be The Creeker Crystal Cup, two Ryder Cup 
formatted events (27 holes for each, Men's and Ladies) to be held in late 
April or Early May. Dan will be heading up this event. The third event will 
be a new and more exciting Match Play Tournament to he held in early 
summer. This event will be headed by Craig Ellis. The final event for 2009 
will be The Fall Member/Member Tournament headed up by Bill Ely. More 
information will be forth coming. Those interested in helping on any of the 
event committees should contact one of the Event chairpersons. Dan also 



• 

reported that Laurie has agreed to offer "Tips from the Pro" as we have done 
at previous meetings. 

4. TOURNAMENT COMMITTEE —  Steve Santos & Mike Lesick 

Neither Mike nor Steve was available to report this evening but Greg did 
remind members that the CCGA Par 3 Tournament was postponed from last 
weekend to this Saturday, January 24 th. There was still room on the sign-up 
sheet for additional players. The next CCGA tournament is scheduled for 
February 7th. 

5. HANDICAP/RULES COMMITTEE —  George Montgomery/Mickey 
Collins 
George was at a Rules Seminar being held at Hounds Lake and will have a 
report next month. Mickey was also at the rules seminar but Paul reported 
that the handicap committee will have a report next month and to please 
keep posting your scores. 

6. CLUB REPORT  —Laurie 
Laurie arrived late after attending the Rules Seminar but was able to report 
that as previously discussed stickers are now on the bunker rakes instructing 
members to please keep the rakes in the bunker. On Saturday the 24 th  of 
January the course maintenance department will be applying chemicals to 
the front nine to control the crab grass. The front nine will be closed on the 
afternoon of the 24 th  and all day on the 25 th . On Saturday, the 31 5t  of 
January they will apply those chemicals to the back nine. The back nine will 
be closed the afternoon of the 31 St  and all day on the first of February. 
Laurie was asked whether carts could be driven in waste bunkers. The 
answer was; Please don't. Maintenance doesn't rake the waste bunkers 
everyday so any ruts made by carts will remain until maintenance grooms 
the bunker. 

Katherine reported that the community e-mail for the February specials will 
be going out soon. The February Happy Hour is on Wednesday, February 
11 th. Katherine also reported that, sadly, Annette's 18 month old 
granddaughter passed away on Sunday from complications from Leukemia. 
Please feel free to sign one of the three condolence cards that she will be 
sending off to Annette. 

• 



• 	7. NEW BUSINESS 

Greg read an e-mail received by the CCGA from Jason Goings, the Silver 
Bluff High School golf coach. He once again thanked us for our support of 
their Regional Tournament last year. He then went on to ask if any of our 
members had old equipment that we would be willing to donate to the team. 
The high school is one of mixed demographics and a wide range of 
socioeconomic standings. It would be a great help if they could get clubs to 
use for the team for those who can not afford a set themselves. The CCGA 
will be sending out a community wide e-mail with more information in the 
next week. At that time, Greg then asked the members for a motion to 
increase the CCGA's annual donation to the high school from $250 to $300. 
The motion was made, no discussions followed. The motion was accepted 
unanimously. It is the CCGA's plan to invite Coach Goings and some of the 
team to next months meeting to accept the donation and whatever clubs are 
collected from the community. 

Andrew reported that he and Dean Woods have been compiling information 
with regard to the 2009 Carolina's Inter Club Match Play Tournament. 
Initial registration with the CGA will be March 6 th. The entry (with a $300 

• check) must be made by April 1s t. Play is scheduled to begin in May. The 
finals (final four, both semi-final and final matches) will be played on 
November 7thi8th  at Pine Needles Lodge and GC, Southern Pines, NC. 
Andrew plans to have entry forms ready by in approximately two weeks and 
will be available from either Andrew or Dean and also in the Pro Shop. 

8. UNFINISHED BUSINESS 

There was no unfinished business. 

THE NEXT MEETING IS THE CCGA ANNUAL MEETING 
February 17, 2009 AT 6:30 PM. 

MEETING ADJOURNED 

Respectfully submitted, 

• 



Susan D. Mulvey 

• Secretary 

ATTACHMENTS: 
Members Meeting Sign-in Sheet 
Current List of Members 
Treasurer's Report 

• 

• 





CCGA Membership 2008-9 	 1/19/2009 

• 
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Allen, James 
Allor, Ken 
Andrews, John 
Armstrong, Bob 
Arthur, Ed 
Arthur, Mary Jane 
Bahen, Catherine 
Bahen, Jack 
Barker, Jan 
Barnwell, Hayward 
Barry, Helen 
Basehore, Gloria 
Basehore, Norman 
Beard, Deri 
Beard, Spencer 
Bennett, Calvin 
Bennett, Earl 
Bennett, Jane 
Beveridge, Connie 
Beveridge, David 
Boone, Alvin 
Bowyer, Al 
Bowyer, Carol 
Boyers, Doug 
Brace, Diane 
Brace, Ken 
Breskin, Becky 
Breskin, Nate 
Brooks, Ken 
Burcroff, Tim 
Campbell, Jim 
Caudle, Brad 
Caudle, Chris 
Close, Mike 
Collins, Mickey 
Cook, Chuck 
Cornforth, Kathy 
Cornforth, Mike 
Costanzo, Bob 
Covert, Lee 
Davis, Carolyn 
DeMore, Bob 
DeMore, Martha 
DePalermo, Bud 
DePalermo, Joe 
DiSilvestro, Mike 
Dessent, Jane 
Diwens, Sheila 
Donovan, Jim 
Donovan, Sally 
Ebert, Steve 
Eckert, Sharon 
Eckert, Terry 
Eden, John 
Elkins, Ron 

Ellis, Craig 
Ellis, Joanne 
Ely, Bill 
Englhardt, John 
Fink, Bill 
Fink, Charlotte 
Finley, Tom 
Finn, Mickey 
Gaul, Dick 
Gaul, Sandy 
Gelinas, Roger 
Goelz, Ray 
Goldthorpe, Harry 
Grados, Jack 
Griffin, Ed 
Griffin, Ruth 
Griffis, Dick 
Grimley, Bob 
Hawley, Garry 
Hawley, Sandy 
Hawley, Tom 
Heck, Jim 
Hendrix, Andy 
Ho, Tom 
Hoefle, Frederick 
Hooke, Gail 
Hooke, Jack 
Hundertmark, Don 
Hunkele, Bill 
Hunkele, Donna 
Jarcik, Ed 
Katz, Marty 
Katz, Peggy 
Kelsven, Fred 
Kingman, George 
Kistler, Bob 
Kolkman, Gene 
Kothera, Jerry 
Kruse, Pat 
Langmo, Mo 
Leith, Bob 
Lesick, Mike 
Leska, Gilbert 
Leska, Laura 
Levitt, Bob 
Lund, Don 
Marks, Bill 
Massucci, Don 
Mauch, Dick 
McCarthy, Mike 
McCoy, Mike 
Miller, Bob 
Mitchell, Jim 
Montgomery, George 

Montgomery, Judy 
Mulvey, Dan 
Mulvey, Sue 
Murphy, Tom 
Nicewarner, Joe 
Nuckols, Jay 
Nusbaum, Dean 
Padgett, Jim 
Paschen, Bill 
Pasco, Greg 
Pasco, Marie 
Pecoraro, Paul 
Perry, Ron 
Phillips, Pat 
Phillips, Ron 
Pingitore, Abbie 
Podewils, Bob 
Price, Steve 
Priest, Greg 
Priest, Jeff 
Raith, Dennis 
Reinhard, Ann 
Rivaldo, Art 
Rivaldo, Peg 
Rommich, Dick 
Roy, Eric 
Ruddy, Bob 
Sabo, Ed 
Santos, Stephen 
Scarton, Chuck 
Scarton, Jeanne 
Sharpless, Clark 
shealy, Pat 
Shealy, Skip 
Sinclair, Jack 
Stamm, Helene 
Stein, Bob 
Stein, Cindy 
Steinle, Bill 
Sullivan, Pat 
Sykes, Charlie 
Till, Mike 
Todd, Bill 
Todd, Judi 
Turner, John 
Welch, Ward 
White, Sandy 
Wilson, Andrew 
Wittkamp, Mike 
Wittkamp, Mimi 
Wood, Dean 
Wright, Roy 
Wronsky, Burt 
Yeskey, Ron • Total Members 	 163 



• 
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CCGA TREASURER'S REPORT FY 2008-2009 

Me 	Check # ..., 	 Descriptign Credit Balance 

10/01/08 Balance brought forward from 2008 3,784.93 
10/02/08 Close Fundraising Acct & transfer funds to main CCGA acct. 757.20 4,542.13 
10/02/08 Membership dues 2008-9 30.00 4,572.13 
10/03/08 Membership dues 2008-9 30.00 4,602.13 
10/04/08 Membership dues 2008-9 20.00 4,622.13 
10/05/08 Membership dues 2008-9 10.00 4,632.13 
1007/08 Membership dues 2008-9 20.00 4,652.13 
10/08/08 Membership dues 2008-9 30.00 4,682.13 
10/15/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Durban & Laird's 200.00 4,882.13 
10/17/08 Membership dues 2008-9 10.00 4,892.13 
10/21/08 Membership dues 2008-9 10.00 4,902.13 
10/21/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - True Value Hdwre 200.00 5,102.13 
10/21/08 Membership dues 2008-9 20.00 5,122.13 
10/21/08 DbtCrd Golf Club © Cedar Creek: Refreshments Oct. meeting 64.00 5,058.13 
10/22/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Infield Sports Bar 200.00 5,258.13 
10/22/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Marcellas Fine Cigars 200.00 5,458.13 
10/22/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Pips Wind & Bev. 200.00 5,658.13 
10/23/08 cash Interclub Team Recognition Dinner 320.00 5,338.13 
10/23/08 Membership dues 2008-9 10.00 5,348.13 
10/28/08 Membership dues 2008-9 10.00 5,358.13 
10/28/08 1326 Patterson Signs & Art - 1/2 down for 11 toumy sponsor signs 140.00 5,218.13 
10/28/08 1327 Mike Lesick - supplies - printer cartridges 75.95 5,142.18 
10/29/08 Membership dues 2008-9 20.00 5,162.18 
10/30/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Alvanos Electronics 200.00 5,362.18 
10/30/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Decorative Concrete 200.00 5,562.18 
10/30/08 Membership dues 2008-9 20.00 5,582.18 
10/30/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Red Lobster 200.00 5,782.18 
10/31/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Silver Bluff Landscape 200.00 5,982.18 
10/31/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Creative Culinary Conn. 200.00 6,182.18 
10/31/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - AAA Carolinas 200.00 6,382.18 
10/31/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Powderhouse Pet Resort 200.00 6,582.18 
10/31/08 1328 Patterson Signs & Art - 1/2 down for 5 toumy sponsor signs 60.00 6,522.18 
11/01108 Membership dues 2008-9 10.00 6,532.18 
11/04/08 1329 William Marks - Hole-In-One fund payout 1,000.00 5,532.18 
11/05/08 1330 Patterson Signs & Art - balance for tournament signs 281.50 5,250.68 
11/06/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Roma Pizza & Rest 200.00 5,450.68 
11/06/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Ladd Britt Auto Sales 200.00 5,650.68 
11/08/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - WHAV Audio & Video 200.00 5,850.68 
11/08/08 Membership dues 2008-9 150.00 6,000.68 
11/08/08 Proceeds from November CCGA Tournament 128.00 6,128.68 
11/08/08 cash Steve Santos - November CCGA tournament prizes 200.00 5,928.68 
11/13/08 Membership dues 2008-9 10.00 5,938.68 
11/16/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - James Aiken Pest Control 200.00 6,138.68 
11/18/08 1331 Ed Griffin - 3 HIO trophys and plaque 114.27 6,024.41 
11/18/08 Membership dues 2008-9 10.00 6,034.41 
11/18/08 DbtCrd Golf Club @ Cedar Creek: Refreshments Nov. meeting 76.00 5,958.41 
12/04108 DbtCrd Steve Santos - Dec. CCGA Tournament prizes 260.00 5,698.41 
12/05/08 1332 Greg Pasco - Color copies & stamps for Sponsor letters 18.89 5,679.52 
12/13/08 Membership dues 2008-9 60.00 5,739.52 
12/13/08 Proceeds from December CCGA Tournament 66.00 5,805.52 
12/13/08 1333 Ed Griffin - 1 HIO trophy (Don Massuca) 18.14 5,787.38 



• 
CCGA TREASURER'S REPORT FY 2008-2009 

1111111ilia 	Check  # 	 ,,,Aggcription 	 ' bit Credit Balance 
12/16/08 DbtCrd  

DbtCrd 
Golf Club © Cedar Creek: Refreshments Dec. meeting  
Steve Santos - Jan. CCGA Tournament prizes 

60.00  
260.00 

5,727.38 

12/19/08 5,467.38 
01/01/09 1334 

1335 
Ed Griffin -1 HIO trophy (Steve Santos) 
Ed Griffin -1 HIO Tropy (Clark Sharpless) 

18.14 
 18.14 
	 5,449.24 

5,431.10 01/11/09 
01/11/09 Membership dues 2008-9 20.00 5,451.10 

a 

• 
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CEDAR CREEK GOLF ASSOCIATION 
• MONTHLY MEETING MINUTES 

February 17, 2009 

Greg Pasco called the meeting to order and welcomed all those present. 
Greg introduced Coach Jason Goings and six members of the Silver Bluff 
High School Golf Team and presented them with a check from the CCGA in 
the amount of $300. Coach Goings then thanked the members for the 
generous contribution and for organizing the collection of golf equipment 
from throughout the community. They were able to completely outfit four 
team members and the remainder of the equipment will be used during PE 
classes to introduce the game of golf to other young men and women. 

At this time, Dan Mulvey introduced Sean Daly of South Aiken Physical 
Therapy who was our guest speaker for the evening. Sean, who was born, 
raised and educated in Australia, demonstrated a number of proactive 
flexibility and stabilization tests, exercises and stretches that would improve 
our golf games. Members found the program not only informative but also 
amusing as "volunteers" tested their flexibility and stabilization (or lack of). 
The Programs and Events Committee will look into working with Sean to 
possibly provide a "Flex Clinic" or Group Assessment and Resolution 
Session in the near future. 

1. MINUTES OF PRIOR MEETING 

There were no corrections, additions or changes to the minutes of the 
January 2009 meeting and they were declared accepted as posted. 

2. TREASURER'S REPORT — Bob Costanzo 

Bob reported the balance in the treasury ending February 17, 2009 is 
$5,346.93. He then explained the debits and credits to the account. There 
are 169 current association members. 

3. PROGRAM & EVENTS COMMITTEE  - Dan Mulvey 

•
Dan thanked the members present for their participation in helping the 
SBHS by donating golf equipment. Dan announced that the first of the four 



events for 2009, the Wine & Pairings Event, has been postponed. Next on 
the calendar, the Match Play Event will run from April to June. Craig Ellis 
will be posting information for those interested. The "Creeker Cup" event 
will be held on Friday, May 15 th  with a Pairings party the evening before 
(5/13). Dan will be posting information soon. The final event, The 
Member/Member Tournament, will be held on Saturday and Sunday, 
November 7 th  and 8th . Bill Elly will be posting information as it becomes 
available. 
Andrew and Dean have been working on the Carolinas Inter-Club event. 
They currently have 18 players signed up but would like to have at least 20. 
They will be sending out information to those who are eligible. 

4. TOURNAMENT COMMITTEE —  Steve Santos & Mike Lesick 

Steve announced that the February 7 Four Club Tournament had only 38 
participants. Next month (March 7 th) brings a Captain's Choice (U Pick 
Team) Tournament. Breakfast is served from 7 to 8:30 AM followed by a 9 
AM shot gun start. 

• 5. HANDICAP/RULES COMMITTEE —  George Montgomery/Mickey 
Collins 
Mickey reported that the committee has had two meetings so far. 
Committee members from across all the various GC@CC  groups comprise 
the committee. This will make peer review much easier. Mickey also 
announced that after checking the posting rates from the last two weekends, 
only 50% of players are posting their scores. He reminded members to 
please post all your scores. Watch for the "Did You Know" posters that will 
have helpful information regarding posting scores. It was asked if the current 
score cards are reflecting accurate handicaps for the black tees. The 
committee said that they will get to it as soon as the club has to re-order new 
cards. 

6. CLUB REPORT  —Laurie 

• 
Mike D. reported for Laurie. There will be Demo Days on March 13 & 14. 
TaylorMade and Adams Golf will be there. One of four area Play Golf 
America events will be held here on April 4 at 10 AM. Holes 4, 9 and the 
practice green have been Dri-jected to help with the fungi problems. Mike 
reminded members to contact Laurie with your input regarding all things 
GC@CC . 

• 



7. NEW BUSINESS 

Greg reported that the AED's in the Club House and the ambassador's cart 
have been given to the POACC due to issues regarding their maintenance. 

8. UNFINISHED BUSINESS 

The issue regarding membership in the CCGA without membership in the 
GC@CC  was once again brought up. Gregg explained that the issue must 
first be discussed by the CCGA Board before a plan can be brought before 
the membership. Greg has been working temporarily and has been unable to 
call a board meeting. The issue will be resolved soon. 

THE NEXT CCGA MEETING WILL BE HELD MARCH 17, 2009 AT 
6:30 PM. 

MEETING ADJOURNED 

Respectfully submitted, 

Susan D. Mulvey 
Secretary 

ATTACHMENTS: 
Members Meeting Sign-in Sheet 
Current List of Members 
Treasurer's Report 

• 



CCGA Membership 2008 -9 
	

2/17/2009 

• Allen, James 
Allor, Ken 
Andrews, John 
Armstrong, Bob 
Arthur, Ed 
Arthur, Mary Jane 
Bahen, Catherine 
Bahen, Jack 
Barker, Jan 
Barnwell, Hayward 
Barry, Helen 
Basehore, Gloria 
Basehore, Norman 
Beard, Deri 
Beard, Spencer 
Bennett, Calvin 
Bennett, Earl 
Bennett, Jane 
Beveridge, Connie 
Beveridge, David 
Boone, Alvin 
Bowyer, Al 
Bowyer, Carol 
Boyers, Doug 
Brace, Diane 
Brace, Ken 
Breskin, Becky 
Breskin, Nate 
Brooks, Ken 
Burcroff, Tim 
Campbell, Jim 
Caudle, Brad 
Caudle, Chris 
Close, Mike 
Collins, Mickey 
Cook, Chuck 
Cornforth, Kathy 
Comforth, Mike 
Costanzo, Bob 
Covert, Lee 
Davis, Carolyn 
DeMore, Bob 
DeMore, Martha 
DePalermo, Bud 
DePalermo, Joe 
Dessent, Jane 
DiSilvestro, Mike 
Divvens, Sheila 
Donovan, Jim 
Donovan, Sally 
Downie, Dru 
Downie, Tim 
Ebert, Steve 
Eckert, Sharon 
Eckert, Terry 
Eden, John 

Elkins, Ron 
Ellis, Craig 
Ellis, Joanne 
Ely, Bill 
Englhardt, John 
Fink, Bill 
Fink, Charlotte 
Finley, Tom 
Finn, Mickey 
Fitzpatrick, Tim 
Gaul, Dick 
Gaul, Sandy 
Gelinas, Roger 
Goelz, Ray 
Goldthorpe, Harry 
Grados, Jack 
Griffin, Ed 
Griffin, Ruth 
Griffis, Dick 
Grimley, Bob 
Hawley, Garry 
Hawley, Sandy 
Hawley, Tom 
Heck, Jim 
Hendrix, Andy 
Ho, Tom 
Hoefle, Frederick 
Hooke, Gail 
Hooke, Jack 
Hundertmark, Don 
Hunkele, Bill 
Hunkele, Donna 
Jarcik, Ed 
Katz, Marty 
Katz, Peggy 
Kelsven, Fred 
Kingman, George 
Kistler, Bob 
Kolkman, Gene 
Kolosek, Ron 
Kothera, Jerry 
Kruse, Pat 
Langmo, Mo 
Leith, Bob 
Lesick, Mike 
Leska, Gilbert 
Leska, Laura 
Levitt, Bob 
Lloyd, Daniel 
Lund, Don 
Marks, Bill 
Massucci, Don 
Mauch, Dick 
McCarthy, Mike 
McCoy, Mike 
Miller, Bob 
Mitchell, Jim 

Montgomery, George 
Montgomery, Judy 
Mulvey, Dan 
Mulvey, Sue 
Murphy, Tom 
Nararnore, Ray 
Nicewamer, Joe 
Nuckols, Jay 
Nusbaum, Dean 
Padgett, Jim 
Paschen, Bill 
Pasco, Greg 
Pasco, Marie 
Pecoraro, Paul 
Perry, Ron 
Phillips, Pat 
Phillips, Ron 
Pingitore, Abbie 
Podewils, Bob 
Price, Steve 
Priest, Greg 
Priest, Jeff 
Raith, Dennis 
Reinhard, Ann 
Rivaldo. Art 
Rivaldo, Peg 
Rommich, Dick 
Roy, Eric 
Ruddy, Bob 
Sabo, Ed 
Santos, Stephen 
Scarton, Chuck 
Scarton, Jeanne 
Sharpless, Clark 
Shealy, Pat 
Shealy, Skip 
Sinclair, Jack 
Stamm, Helene 
Stein, Bob 
Stein, Cindy 
Steinle, Bill 
Sullivan, Pat 
Sykes, Charlie 
Till, Mike 
Todd, Bill 
Todd, Judi 
Turner, John 
Welch, Ward 
White, Sandy 
Wilson. Andrew 
Wittkamp, Mike 
Wittkamp, Mimi 
Wood, Dean 
Wright, Roy 
Wronsky, Burt 
Yeskey, Ron 

4110 	Total Members 	 169 



• CCGA BOARD MEETING 

DATE: 02 

President: 
Vice President 
Secretary 
Treasurer 
Tourn. Dir. 
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PLEASE PRINT YOUR NAME IN ORDER TO BE COUNTED AS 
PRESENT 

Please add an e-mail address if you are NOT currently receiving 
meeting minutes, information and announcements and would like to. 
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• CCGA TREASURER'S REPORT FY 2008-2009 

Date 	Check # 	 Description Debit Credit Balance 

10/01108 Balance brou • ht forward from 2008 3,784.93 
10/02/08 Close Fundraising Acct & transfer funds to main CCGA acct. 757.20 4,542.13 
10/02/08 Membersti • dues 2008-9 30.00 

30.00 
4,572.13 

10/03/08 Membership dues 2008-9 4,602.13 
10/04/08 Membership dues 2008-9 20.00 4,622.13 
10/05/08 Membersti • dues 2008-9 10.00 4,632.13 
10/07/08 Membershi • dues 2008-9 20.00 4,652.13 
10/08/08 Membership dues 2008-9 30.00 4,682.13 
10/15/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Durban & Laird's 200.00 4,882.13 
10/17/08 Membersli • dues 2008-9 10.00 4,892.13 
10/21/08 Membersti , • dues 2008-9 10.00 4,902.13 
10/21/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - True Value Hdwre 200.00 5102.13 
10/21/08 Membersh' • dues 2008-9 20.00 5,122.13 
10/21/08 DbtCrd Golf Club @ Cedar Creek: Refreshments Oct meeting 64.00 +» 

CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Infield Sports Bar 200.00 
200.00 

5,258.13 
5,458.13 10/22/08 CCGA Tournament Hole S • • nsor - Marcellas Fine c• . Ts 

10122/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Pips Wind & Bev. 200.00 5,658.13 
10/23/1)13 cash Interdtti Team Recognition Dinner 320.00 	 

10.00 
5 338.13 
5,348.13 10/23/08 Membership dues 2008-9 

10/28/08 PAembersli • dues 2008-9 10.00 5,358.13 
10/28/08 1326 Patterson Sjgns & Art - 1/2 down for 11 toum 	• • sor - !ns 

Mike Lesick - su• • lies - • rioter cartridges 
Membershi • dues 2008-9 

140.00 

• 
75.95 	 

20.00 

5,218.13  
5,142.18 
5,162.18 

10/28/08 1327 
'10/29/08 
0/30/08 CCGA Tournament Hole S • • nsor - Alvanos Electronics 200.00 5 362.18 
0/30/08 CCGA Tournament Hole 	- Decorative Concrete _Sponsor 200.00 

20.00 
5 562.18 
5,582.18 
5,782.18 

0/30/08 Membership dues 2008-9 
0/30/08 CCGA Tournament Hole S • • nsor - Red Lobster 200.00 
0/31/0E1 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Silver Bluff Landscape 200.00 5,982.18 
0/31/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Creative Culinary Conn. 200.00 6,182.18 
0/3103 CCGA Tournament Hole S. • nsor - AAA Carolinas 200.00 6 382.18 
0/31/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Powderhouse Pet Resort moo 6,582.18 
0/31/08 1328 Patterson Signs & Art -1/2 down for 5 toumy sponsor signs 60.00 6,522.18 

11101108 Membership dues 2008-9 10.00 6,532.18 
11/04/08 1329 

1330 
William Marks - Hole-In-One fund payout  
Patterson Signs & Art - balance for tournament '!.  ns 
CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Roma Pizza & Rest. 

281.50  
1 000.00 	 

200.00 

5 532.18 
5,250.68 

 5,450.68 
11/05/08 
11/06/08 
11/06/C18 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Ladd Britt Auto Sales 200.00 5,650.68 
11/08/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - WHAV Audio & Video 2oo00 5,850.68 
11/08/08 Membership dues 2008-9 150.00 6,000.68 
11/08/08 Proceeds from November CCGA Tournament 128.00 6,128.68 
11/08/08 cash Steve Santos - November CCGA tournament • rizes 200.00 5,928.68 
11/13/08 Membership dues 2008-9 10.00 5,938.68 
11/16/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - James Aiken Pest Control 200.00 6,138.68 
11/18/08 1331 Ed Griffin - 3 HIO trophys and plaque 114.27 6,024.41 
11/18/08 Membership dues 2008-9 10.00 6,034.41 
11/18/08 DbtCrd Golf Club cto Cedar Creek: Refreshments Nov. meeting 76.00 5,958.41 
12104110e Obterd 

1332 
Steve Santos - Dec. CCGA Tournament prizes  
G = • Pasco - Color copies & stamps for Sponsor letters 18.89 

260.00 	 

60.00 
66.00 

5,698.41 
 5 679.52 

5 739.52 
5,805.52 

12/05/08 
12/13/08 Membership dues 2008-9  

Proceeds from December CCGA Tournament 12/13/08 
12/13/C18 1333 Ed Griffin -1 HIO trophy (Don Massucci) 18.14 5,787.38 
12/16/C18 DbtCrd Golf Club e Cedar Creek: Refreshments Dec. meetin • 60.00 5,727.38 
12/19/08 DbtCrd Steve Santos - Jan. CCGA Tournament prizes 260.00 5,467.38 
01/01/09 1334 Ed Griffin -1 HIO trophy (Steve Santos) 18.14 5,449.24 
01/11/09 1335 Ed Griffin -1 HIO Tropy (Clark Sharpless) 18.14 5,431.10 
01/11/09 Membership dues 200E1-9 20.00 5,451.10 
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CCGA TREASURER'S REPORT FY 2008-2009 

01/20/09 Membership dues 2008-9  
Golf Club 0 Cedar Creek: Refreshments Jan. meeting 65.00 

20.00  
- 	,.„.. 
5,471.10  
5,406.10 01/21/09 DbtCrd 

01/24/09 Proceeds from January CCGA Tournament 95.00 5,501.10 
01/24/09 Fee for non-club member to play in CCGA Tournament 10.00 5,511.10 
01/25/09 Membership dues 2008-9 30.00 5,541.10 
01/28/09 DbtCrd Steve Santos - Feb. CCGA Tournament prizes 240.00 5,301.10 
01/29/09 1336 Steve Santos - Supplies (flags) for Par 3 Tournament 17.03 5,284.07 
02/07/09 Membership dues 2008-9  

Proceeds from February CCGA Tournament 
10.00 
71.00 

5,294.07 
5,365.07 02/07/09 

02/16/09 1337 Ed Griffin -1 HIO trophy (Bill Steinle) 18.14 5,346.93 



• 	• 
CCGA - February 2009 

Tournament 
Results 

Handicap  Mt Last Name First Score Handicap M Last Name  First Score 

White Tees Black Tees 

76 

5 
10 84 

Nuckols Jay 66 1st Gross Price Steve 
Don 

5 65 
64 
65 
68 
68 

1st Gross 

Lun Don 67 Er 64 
68 
69 
69 
71 
72 
72 
72 
72 
72 

2nd Gross Massucci 20 1st net 

DeMore Bob 12 1st net Boyers Doug 82 17 2nd net 

Padgett Jim 82 14 2nd net Pecoraro Paul 79 11 3rd net 

Wittkamp Mike 79 10 3rd net Kothera Jerry 82 14 3rd net 

	Sabo Ed 87 18 3rd net Armstrong Robert 94 25 69 

Priest Greg 86 15 5th net Donovan Jim 97 27 70 

Kistler Robert 81 9 6th net Turner John 89 18 71 

Wilson Andrew 84 12 6th net Eckert Terry 87 14 73 

Ho Tommy 86 14 6th net Perry Ron 94 20 74 

Barnwell Hayward 88 16 6th net Pasco Greg 90 15 75 

Burcroff Tim 94 22 6th net Podewils Bob 100 18 82 

	Mauch Dick 90 17 73 
Hunkele Bill 91 15 76 Red Tee9 

Priest Jeff 91 15 76 

Lloyd Daniel 92 16 76 Dessent Jane 29 58 1st Gross 

Todd Bill 94 17 77 Davis Carolyn 92 25 7 
71 

1st net 

Ellis Craig 89 11 78 Wittkamp Mimi 89 18 

	Goldthorpe Harry 88 9 79 Eckert Sharon 99 28 71 

Santos Steve 87 7 80 
	Shealy Skip 92 9 83 

Closest to the Pins 

Ed Sabo #3 $25 Outback Gift Certificate 
Mike Wittkamp #5 $ 20.00 
Jim Padgett #8 $ 	20.00 
Steve Price #11 $ 	20.00 
Ed Sabo #16 $ 20.00 



CEDAR CREEK GOLF ASSOCIATION 
• MONTHLY MEETING MINUTES 

March 17, 2009 

Greg Pasco called the meeting to order and welcomed the 45 members who 
were present. 
No new members were present and no hole-in-ones were reported. 

1. MINUTES OF PRIOR MEETING 

There were no corrections, additions or changes to the minutes of the 
February 2009 meeting and they were declared accepted as posted. 

2. TREASURER'S REPORT — Bob Costanzo 

Bob reported the balance in the treasury ending March 17, 2009 is $4538.93. 
He then explained the debits and credits to the account. There are 173 • 	current association members. 

3. PROGRAM & EVENTS COMMITTEE - Dan Mulvey 

Dan announced that the first of the special events for 2009, the Match Play 
Event will run from April to June. Craig Ellis will be posting information 
within the week. The "Cedar Creek Crystal Cup" event will be held on 
Friday, May 15 th  with a Pairings party the evening before (5/14). Dan will 
be posting information in April. The final event, The Member/Member 
Tournament, will be held on Saturday and Sunday, November 7 th  and 8th . 
Bill Elly will be posting information as it becomes available. 

4. TOURNAMENT COMMITTEE —  Steve Santos & Mike Lesick 

Mike thanked the 72 players who participated in the March Captain's Choice 
tournament. The April 2 Person Captains Choice will have a 9 AM shot gun 
start and be followed by lunch. 

• 



5. HANDICAP/RULES COMMITTEE —  George Montgomery/Mickey 
• Collins 

Mickey reported that the committee has been experiencing problems with 
the posting of accurate dogfight scores. Mickey reminded members to 
please hand in scores cards containing your hole score, points and tee played 
from. Information flyers are posted by the computer to help with posting 
accurate scores. 

6. CLUB REPORT  —Laurie 

Greg announced that the CCGA has given the July tournament date to the 
club so that they can handle the event that month. 
Laurie announced that the driving range has new yardage markers and 
thanked Mike McCarthy for his help in making that happen. Then greens 
were pencil tined to help with water penetration. Happy hour at the Grille 
will be on March 25 th . Laurie is hoping for a great turn out for the Play Golf 
America event on April 4 th . Volunteers are still needed, please see Laurie if 
you'd like to help out. Calloway, Nike and Taylor Made will be here and • 	she is planning a putting contest on the practice green. 

Laurie's putting tip for the evening: 

If your left eye is dominant, only a slight turn of the head is necessary when 
addressing the ball. 
If your right eye is dominant, then a full head turn is necessary when 
addressing the ball. 

7. UNFINISHED BUSINESS 

Regarding the $757.20 from the AED Fund that was transferred into the 
general CCGA Fund: 

Greg proposed the following resolution: 

Since the monies were a contribution to a CCGA fund, the monies will be 
divided equally (252.40) and contributed to The Aiken Hook-A Kid on Golf, 
the Golden Harvest Food Bank and the Smart Kid of South Carolina. A • 	motion was presented and was unanimously accept by the members. 



• 8. NEW BUSINESS 

At this time Greg brought up the currently circulating rumor regarding the 
dissolving of the CCGA so that the Club can take over the functions 
performed by the association. Greg emphatically told the members that the 
CCGA Executive Board has no intention of dissolving the association until 
such time as the Club proves that it is capable of successfully performing the 
functions put forth in the CCGA Constitution and By-Laws to the 
satisfaction of the Executive Board and the members. Greg went on to 
explained some of the instances where the Executive Board has been told 
without explanation, to discontinue an action. After a general discussion, 
Greg reminded the members that were are still attempting to meet with the 
club management to iron out these problems but to this date, have been 
unsuccessful. 

THE NEXT CCGA MEETING WILL BE HELDAPRIL 21st, 2009 AT 
6:30 PM. 

MEETING ADJOURNED 

e ectful submitted, 

Secr tary 

ATTACHMENTS: 
Members Meeting Sign-in Sheet 
Current List of Members 
Treasurer's Report 
Tournament Results 

• 

• 
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CCGA BOARD MEETING • 	
DATE: C:)•-• 1.7 -  09.  

President: 
Vice President 	 
Secretary 
Treasurer 
Tourn. Dir. 

PLEASE PRINT YOUR NAME IN ORDER TO BE COUNTED AS 
PRESENT 

Please add an e-mail address if you are NOT currently receiving 
meeting minutes, information and announcements and would like to. 

\\-b" \i C-T(  



CCGA Membership 2008-9 	 3/16/2009 

• 

• 

Men, James 
Allor, Ken 
Andrews, John 
Armstrong, Bob 
Arthur, Ed 
Arthur, Mary Jane 
Bahen, Catherine 
Bahen, Jack 
Barker, Jan 
Barnwell, Hayward 
Barry, Helen 
Basehore, Gloria 
Basehore, Norman 
Beard, Deh 
Beard, Spencer 
Bennett, Calvin 
Bennett, Earl 
Bennett, Jane 
Beveridge, Connie 
Beveridge, David 
Boone, Alvin 
Bowyer, Al 
Bowyer, Carol 
Boyers, Doug 
Brace, Diane 
Brace, Ken 
Breskin, Becky 
Breskin, Nate 
Brooks, Ken 
Burcroff, Tim 
Campbell, Jim 
Caudle, Brad 
Caudle, Chris 
Close, Mike 
Collins, Mickey 
Cook, Chuck 
Comforth, Kathy 
Comforth, Mike 
Costanzo, Bob 
Covert, Lee 
Davis, Carolyn 
DeMore, Bob 
DeMore, Martha 
DePalermo, Bud 
DePalermo, Joe 
Dessent, Jane 
DiSilvestro, Mike 
Divvens, Sheila 
Donovan, Jim 
Donovan, Sally 
Downie, Dru 
Downie, Tim 
Ebert, Steve 
Eckert, Sharon 
Eckert, Terry 
Eden, John 
Elkins, Ron 
Ellis, Craig  

Ellis, Joanne 
Ely, Bill 
Englhardt, John 
Fink, Bill 
Fink, Charlotte 
Finley, Tom 
Finn, Mickey 
Fitzpatrick, Tim 
Gaul, Dick 
Gaul, Sandy 
Gelinas, Roger 
Goetz, Ray 
Goldthorpe, Harry 
Grados, Jack 
Griffin, Ed 
Griffin, Ruth 
Griffis, Dick 
Grimley, Bob 
Hawley, Garry 
Hawley, Sandy 
Hawley, Tom 
Heck, Jim 
Hendrix, Andy 
Ho, Tom 
Hoefle, Frederick 
Hooke, Gail 
Hooke, Jack 
Hundertmark, Don 
Hunkele, Bill 
Hunkele, Donna 
Imbrescia, Donna 
Imbrescia. Fran 
Jarcik, Ed 
Katz, Marty 
Katz, Peggy 
Kelsven, Fred 
Kingman, George 
Kistler, Bob 
Kolkman, Gene 
Kolosek, Ron 
Kothera, Jerry 
Kruse, Pat 
Langmo, Mo 
Leith, Bob 
Lesick, Mike 
Leska, Gilbert 
Leska, Laura 
Levitt, Bob 
Lloyd, Daniel 
Long, Judy 
Lund, Don 
Marks, Bill 
Massucci, Don 
Mauch, Dick 
McCarthy, Mike 
McCoy, Mike 
Miller, Bob 
Mitchell, Jim  

Montgomery, George 
Montgomery, Judy 
Mulvey, Dan 
Mulvey, Sue 
Murphy, Tom 
Naramore, Ray 
Nicewarner, Joe 
Nuckols, Jay 
Nusbaum, Dean 
Padgett, Jim 
Paschen, Bill 
Pasco, Greg 
Pasco, Marie 
Pecoraro, Paul 
Perry, Ron 
Phillips, Pat 
Phillips, Ron 
Pingitore, Abbie 
Podewils, Bob 
Price, Steve 
Priest, Greg 
Priest, Jeff 
Raith, Dennis 
Reinhard, Ann 
Rivaldo, Art 
Rivaldo, Peg 
Rommich, Dick 
Roy, Eric 
Ruddy, Bob 
Sabo, Ed 
Santos, Stephen 
Scarton, Chuck 
Scarton, Jeanne 
Sharpless, Clark 
Shealy, Pat 
Shealy, Skip 
Sinclair, Jack 
Stamm, Helene 
Stein, Bob 
Stein, Cindy 
Steinle, Bill 
Sullivan, Pat 
Sykes, Charlie 
Till, Mike 
Todd, Bill 
Todd, Judi 
Turner, John 
Welch, Ward 
White, Sandy 
Wilson, Andrew 
Wilson, Paul 
Wittkamp, Mike 
Wittkamp, Mimi 
Wood, Dean 
Wright, Roy 
Wronsky, Burt 
Yeskey, Ron 

41) 	Total Members 	 173 



• 

CCGA TREASURER'S REPORT FY 2008-2009 

10101/08 Balance brought forward from 2008 3,784.93 
10/02/08 Close FundraisincjAcct & transfer funds to main CCGA acct. 757.20 4,542.13 
10/02/08 Membership dues 2008-9 30.00 . 4,572.13 . 

10/03/08 Membership dues 2008-9 30.00 4,602.13 
10/04/08 Membership dues 2008-9 20.00 4,622.13 
10/05/08 Membership dues 2008-9 10.00 4,632.13 
10/07/08 Membership dues 2008-9 20.00 4,652.13 
10/08/08 Membership dues 2008-9 30.00 4,682.13 
10/15/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Durban & Laird's 200.00 4,882.13 
10/17/08 Membership dues 2008-9 10.00 4,892.13 
10/21/08 Membership dues 2008-9 10.00 4,902.13 
10/21/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - True Value Hdwre 200.00 5,102.13 
10/21/08 Membership dues 2008-9 20.00 5,122.13 
10/21/08 DbtCrd Golf Club @ Cedar Creek: Refreshments Oct. meeting 64.00 5,058.13 
10/22/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Infield Sports Bar 200.00 5,258.13 
10/22/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Marcellas Fine Cigars 200.00 5,458.13 
10/22/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Pips Wind & Bev. 200.00 5,658.13 
10/23/08 cash Interciub Team Recognition Dinner 320.00 5,338.13 
10/23/08 Membership dues 2008-9 10.00 5,348.13 
10/28/08 Membership dues 2008-9 10.00 5,358.13 
10/28/08 1326 Patterson Signs & Art - 1/2 down for 11 toumy sponsor signs 140.00 5,218.13 
10/28/08 1327 Mike Lesick - supplies - printer cartridges 75.95 5,142.18 
10/29/08 Membership dues 2008-9 20.00 5,162.18 
10/30/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Alvanos Electronics 200.00 5,362.18 
10/30/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Decorative Concrete 200.00 5,562.18 
10/30/08 Membership dues 2008-9 20.00 5,582.18 
10/30/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Red Lobster 200.00 5,782.18 
10/31/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Silver Bluff Landscape 200.00 5,982.18 
10/31/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Creative Culinary Conn. 200.00 6,182.18 
10/31/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - AAA Carolinas 200.00 6,382.18 
10/31/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Powderhouse Pet Resort 200.00 8,582.18 
10/31/08 1328 Patterson Signs & Art - 1/2 down for 5 toumy sponsor signs 60.00 6,522.18 
11101/08 Membership dues 2008-9 10.00 6,532.18 
11/04/08 1329 William Marks - Hole-In-One fund payout 1,000.00 5,532.18 
11/05/08 1330 Patterson Signs & Art - balance for tournament signs 281.50 5,250.68 
11/06/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Roma Pizza & Rest. 200.00 5,450.68 
11/06/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Ladd Britt Auto Sales 200.00 5,650.68 
11/08/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - WHAV Audio & Video 200.00 5,850.68 
11/08/08 Membership dues 2008-9 150.00 6,000.68 
11/08/08 Proceeds from November CCGA Tournament 128.00 6,128.68 
11/08/08 cash Steve Santos - November CCGA tournament prizes 200.00 5,928.68 
11/13/08 Membership dues 2008-9 10.00 5,938.68 
11/16/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - James Aiken Pest Control 200.00 6,138.68 
11/18/08 1331 Ed Griffin - 3 HIO trophys and plaque 114.27 6,024.41 
11/18/08 Membership dues 2008-9 10.00 6,034.41 
11/18/08 DbtCrd Golf Club @ Cedar Creek: Refreshments Nov. meeting 76.00 5,958.41 
12/04/08 DbtCrd Steve Santos - Dec. CCGA Tournament prizes 260.00 5,698.41 
12/05/08 1332 Greg Pasco - Color copies & stamps for Sponsor letters 18.89 5,679.52 
12/13/08 Membership dues 2008-9 60.00 5,739.52 
12/13/08 Proceeds from December CCGA Tournament 66.00 5,805.52 
12/13/08 1333 Ed Griffin -1 HIO trophy (Don Massucci) 18.14 5,787.38 
12/16/08 DbtCrd Golf Club @ Cedar Creek: Refreshments Dec. meeting 60.00 5,727.38 
12/19/08 DbtCrd Steve Santos - Jan. CCGA Tournament prizes 260.00 5,467.38 
01/01/09 1334 Ed Griffin -1 HIO trophy (Steve Santos) 18.14 5,449.24 
01/11/09 1335 Ed Griffin -1 HIO Tropy (Clark Sharpless) 18.14 5,431.10 
01/11/09 Membership dues 2008-9 20.00 5,451.10 

r- 
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CCGA TREASURER'S REPORT FY 2008-2009 

111.1111Check 
01/20/09 

# 	 Description ‘ 	 . „Balance 

Membership dues 2008-9 20.00 5,471.10 
01/21/09 DbtCrd Golf Club @ Cedar Creek: Refreshments Jan. meeting  

Proceeds from January CCGA Tournament 
65.00 	 

95.00 
5,406.10 
5,501.10 
5,511.10 

01/24/09 
01/24/09 Fee for non-club member to play in CCGA Tournament 10.00 
01/25/09 Membership_dues 2008-9  

Steve Santos - Feb. CCGA Tournament prizes 240.00 
17.03 	 

30.00 

10.00 

5,541.10 
  5,301.10 

5,284.07 
5,294.07 

01/28/09 DbtCrd 
01/29/09 1336  Steve Santos - Supplies (flags) for Par 3 Tournament  

Membership dues 2008-9 02/07/09 
02/07/09 Proceeds from February CCGA Tournament 71.00 5,365.07 
02/16/09 1337 Ed Griffin -1 HIO trophy (Bill Steinie) 18.14 5,346.93 
02/17/09 1338 

DbtCrd 
ObtCrd 

Silver Bluff High School (Donation to_golf team)  
Golf Club @ Cedar Creek: Refreshments Jan. meeting 	 
Steve Santos - March CCGA Tournament prizes  
Carolinas Golf Association - Interclub Entry Fee 

300.00 
 62.00 

240.00 
300.00  

5,046.93 
4,984.93 
4,744.93 

02/17/09 
02/18/09 
02/24/09 1339 

40.00 
144.00 

4,444.93 
4,484.93 
4,628.93 

03/07/09 Membership dues 2008-9  
Proceeds from March CCGA Tournament 03/07/09 

03/10/09 CGA Interclub Member Fee 90.00 4,718.93 
03/13/09 DbtCrd Steve Santos - April CCGA Tournament prizes 240.00 4,478.93 
03/13/09 CGA Interclub Member Fee 30.00 4,508.93 
03/14/09 CGA Interclub Member Fee 30.00 4,538.93 

• 

• 
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CCGA TREASURER'S REPORT FY 2008-2009 

. Balance 

___ 
Activity since last meeting: 2/17/09 

membership dues collected 2008-2009 40.00 
March tournament proceeds 144.00 
Donation to Silver Bluff HS 300.00 
Feb. meeting refreshments 62.00 
March & April Tournament Prizes 480.00 
Hole In One Trophys 
CGA Interdub Entry Fee 300.00 
CCGA Interclub Member Dues 150.00 

totals since last meeting 1,142.00 334.00 

• 



MARCH 2009 CCGA TOURNAMENT - PAYOUT RESULTS 

Place Names Amount Revenue 
Category Revenue 

1ST Naramore Ray 45.00 
Caudle Brad $ 	45.00 Tournament Fees $ 2,016.00 
Arthur Ed $ 	45.00 
Close Mike 45.00 CCGA Dues 

Collected 40.U,  
2ND lied Hunkele Bill $ 	37.50 

Bennett Earl $ 	37.50 
Boyers Doug $ 	37.50 
Heck Jim 37.50 Total $ 2,056.00 

2ND tied Ebert Steve $ 	37.50 
Raith Dennis 37.50 
Bamwell Hayward $ 	37.50 
Todd Bill 37.50 

4TH Pecoraro Paul $ 	30.00 

Ho Tom $ 	30.00 Expenses 
Turner John $ 	30.00 Category 

Breakfast 
Expense 

$ 	720.00 Podewils Bob 30.00 

5TH Beveridge Dave 25.00 
Mitchell Jim $ 	25.00 Prize Pool $ 1,152.00 
Fink Bill $ 	25.00 
Wilson Paul 25.00 

6TH Tied Kothera Jerry $ 	22.50 
Massucci Don 22.50 
Welch Ward 22.50 Total $ 1,872.00 
Eckert Sharon 22.50 

$ 	22 50 
6TH Tied Shealy Skip 

Demore Bob 22.50  Unexpended 
Shealy Pat $ 	22.50 
Demore Martha $ 	22.50 CCGA Dues 40.00 

8TH Kistler Bob $ 	20.00 
Lund Don $ 	20.00 Return to Treasury $ 	144.00 
Ellis Craig $ 	20.00 
DiSitvestro Mike $ 	20.00 

9TH DePalermo Bud 20.00 
Sabo Ed $ 	20.00 Total S 	184.00 
DePalermo Joe $ 	20.00 
Hawley Garry 20.00 

DAL Long Judy 8.00 
Imbrescia Donna 8.00 
Imbrescia Fran $ 	8.00 
Hunkele Donna 8.00 

TOTAL $ 	1,072.00 

Closest To The Pin 
Hole Name Amount 

5 Wittkamp Mimi $ 	20.00 
8 Price Steve 20.00 

11 Raith Dennis 20.00 
16 Raith Dennis $ 	20.00 

TOTAL $ 	80.00 

TOTAL PRIZE FUNDS $ 	1,152.00 



• 

Percent 
Total Percent Winning Of Group 

Players Of Total Field Players Winning $ 

TEAMS 100.0% 50.00% 

Totals 72 36 

Balance of players not winning prize money 36 

Total Percent Goal Target Actual Percent 
Players of Total Payout Payout $ Payout $ of Total Payout 

TEAMS 72 100.0% $1,072 $1,072 100.0% 

Totals 72 $1,072 $1,072 

4 
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CEDAR CREEK GOLF ASSOCIATION 
MONTHLY MEETING MINUTES 

April 21, 2009 

Greg Pasco called the meeting to order and welcomed the 16 members who 
were present. He then read a note from Joe Spencer of the Aiken Junior 
Sports Association Hook-A-Kid-On-Golf thanking the CCGA for its' 
generous donation. 
No new members were present and no hole-in-ones were reported. 

1. MINUTES OF PRIOR MEETING 

There were no corrections, additions or changes to the minutes of the 
March 2009 meeting and they were declared accepted as posted. 

2. TREASURER'S REPORT — Bob Costanzo 

Ill 	Bob reported the balance in the treasury ending April 21, 2009 is $3864.93. 
He then explained the debits and credits to the account. There are 173 
current association members. 

3. PROGRAM & EVENTS COMMITTEE - Dan Mulvey 

Dan announced that the first of the special events for 2009, the Match Play 
Event will run from April to June. Craig Ellis has posted information. Dan 
will look into extending the event two weeks to accommodate those 
members who will be out of town at the beginning of the event. 

• 

The second special event, the "Cedar Creek Crystal Cup" will tee off at 9 
AM on May 15th. The Red Coats and the Blue Jackets teams The first nine 
holes of the event will be a better Ball format, the 2 nd  nine will be a modified 
alternate shot forma and the final nine will be the individual match play. 
Individual match play participants will be chosen by the team captains, 
Laurie Adams and Mike D. The Pairings Party will be from 6 to 7 PM in the 
Grille on May 14th . The cost of this event is $30. This event is open to all 
members of the Golf Club @ Cedar Creek. The field will be limited to 72 
and a minimum of 40 players will be required to hold the event. The 
deadline to sign up is May 11 th . Look for details in the Pro Shop. 

I 



Andrew Wilson and Dean Woods will be attending the regional meeting for 
the Carolinas Inter Club Match Play Event on Wednesday April 22 at Stoney 
Point. More information will be forth coming. 

• 

• 

4. TOURNAMENT COMMITTEE —  Steve Santos & Mike Lesick 

Mike thanked the 52 players who participated in the April 2 Person Captains 
Choice. The Spring Championship Tournament and CCGA Memorial 
Remembrance Ceremony will be held on May 30 th. The Remembrance 
Ceremony will begin promptly at 11 AM at the Memorial Garden on the 7 th 

 Tee and will include a bag piper, reading of the CCGA members 'who have 
played through,' a moment of silent meditation and a few words from the 
committee chair, Dan Mulvey. The tournament will shot gun at 1 PM and 
be follow by dinner. Sign up is available in the Pro Shop. 

5. HANDICAP/RULES COMMITTEE —  George Montgomery/Mickey 
Collins 

Mickey reported that the committee is currently working on handicapping 
the Black tees. So far the committee has recorded scores for 195 rounds of 
golf but need 400 scores to complete the process. As a point of information, 
Mickey reported that the average score from the black tees is 94. The # 1 
handicap hole for the Black tees is # 7 and the # 18 handicap hole is # 10. 

6. CLUB REPORT  —Laurie 

The Play Golf America event on April 4 was a huge success with 
approximately 500 participants. She thanked all the volunteers for their 
help. Maintenance is currently aerating, top dressing and dragging the thin 
spots on the greens. The management believes this will aid in the healing of 
the greens. The course is still in transition from over-seed grass to Bermuda 
grass. The management is contemplating whether to over-seed this year. 
Steve Price and Chuck Scarton have been working with maintenance to 
provide translation in an effort to prevent the placing of pins in the thin areas 
on the greens. Members mentioned a few simple things to Laurie that can be 
done to help improve the condition of the course. Laurie reminded members 
to fix ball marks, repair divots and rake entire used area of the bunkers. 



espe ly sub itted, 

Susan D. Mulvey 
Secretary 

7. UNFINISHED BUSINESS  

There was no unfinished business. 

8. NEW BUSINESS  

There was no new business. 

THE NEXT CCGA MEETING WILL BE HELD MAY 19, 2009 AT 
6:30 PM. 

MEETING ADJOURNED 

ATTACHMENTS: 
Members Meeting Sign-in Sheet 
Current List of Members 
Treasurer's Report 
Tournament Results 

• 

• 



• CCGA BOARD MEETING 

DATE: O lt 2 1-  09 

 

 

President: 

    

 

Vice President 	 
Secretary 
Treasurer 	\y"  
Tourn. Dir. 

  

   

     

     

PLEASE PRINT YOUR NAME IN ORDER TO BE COUNTED AS 
PRESENT 

Please add an e-mail address if you are NOT currently receiving 
meeting minutes, information and announcements and would like to. 
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Percent 
Total Percent Winning 

Winning $ 
Of Group  	 

Players Of Total Field Players 

Jack & Jill Div. 34.6% 33.33% 
Gents Div. 34 65.4% 35.29% 

Totals 52 18 

Balance of players not winning prize money 34 

Total Percent Goal Target Actual Percent 
Players of Total Payout Payout $ Payout $ of Total Payout 

Jack & Jill Div. 18 34.6% $206 $212 35.6% 
Gents Div. 34 65.4% $390 $384 64.4% 

Totals 52 $596 $596 

• 



. * 	 CCGA Membership 2008-9 	 4/21/2009 

• Montgomery, George 
Montgomery, Judy 
Mulvey, Dan 
Mulvey, Sue 
Murphy, Tom 
Naramore, Ray 
Nicewarner. Joe 
Nuckols, Jay 
Nusbaum, Dean 
Padgett, Jim 
Paschen, Bill 
Pasco, Greg 
Pasco, Marie 
Pecoraro, Paul 
Perry, Ron 
Phillips, Pat 
Phillips, Ron 
Pingitore, Abbie 
Podewils, Bob 
Price, Steve 
Priest, Greg 
Priest, Jeff 
Raith, Dennis 
Reinhard, Ann 
Rivaldo, Art 
Rivaldo, Peg 
Rommich, Dick 
Roy, Eric 
Ruddy, Bob 
Sabo, Ed 
Santos, Stephen 
Scarton, Chuck 
Scarton, Jeanne 
Sharpless, Clark 
Shealy, Pat 
Shealy, Skip 
Sinclair, Jack 
Stamm, Helene 
Stein, Bob 
Stein, Cindy 
Steinle, Bill 
Sullivan, Pat 
Sykes, Charlie 
Till, Mike 
Todd, Bill 
Todd, Judi 
Turner, John 
Welch, Ward 
White, Sandy 
Wilson, Andrew 
Wilson, Paul 
Wittkamp, Mike 
Wittkamp, Mimi 
Wood, Dean 
Wright, Roy 
Wronsky, Burt 
Yeskey, Ron 

Allen, James 	 Ellis, Joanne 
Allor, Ken 	 Ely, Bill 
Andrews, John 	 Englhardt, John 
Armstrong, Bob 	 Fink, Bill 
Arthur, Ed 	 Fink, Charlotte 
Arthur, Mary Jane 	 Finley, Tom 
Bahen, Catherine 	 Finn, Mickey 
Bahen, Jack 	 Fitzpatrick, Tim 
Barker, Jan 	 Gaul, Dick 
Barnwell, Hayward 	 Gaul, Sandy 
Barry, Helen 	 Gelinas, Roger 
Basehore, Gloria 	 Goelz, Ray 
Basehore, Norman 	 Goldthorpe, Harry 
Beard, Deri 	 Grados, Jack 
Beard, Spencer 	 Griffin, Ed 
Bennett, Calvin 	 Griffin, Ruth 
Bennett, Earl 	 Griffis, Dick 
Bennett, Jane 	 Grimley, Bob 
Beveridge, Connie 	 Hawley, Garry 
Beveridge, David 	 Hawley, Sandy 
Boone, Alvin 	 Hawley, Tom 
Bowyer, Al 	 Heck, Jim 
Bowyer, Carol 	 Hendrix, Andy 
Boyers, Doug 	 Ho, Tom 
Brace, Diane 	 Hoefle, Frederick 
Brace, Ken 	 Hooke, Gail 
Breskin, Becky 	 Hooke, Jack 
Breskin, Nate 	 Hundertmark, Don 
Brooks, Ken 	 Hunkele, Bill 
Burcroff, Tim 	 Hunkele, Donna 
Campbell, Jim 	 Imbrescia, Donna 
Caudle, Brad 	 Imbrescia, Fran 
Caudle, Chris 	 Jarcik, Ed 
Close, Mike 	 Katz, Marty 
Collins, Mickey 	 Katz, Peggy 
Cook, Chuck 	 Kelsven, Fred 
Cornforth, Kathy 	 Kingman, George 
Comforth, Mike 	 Kistler, Bob 
Costanzo, Bob 	 Kolkman, Gene 
Covert, Lee 	 Kolosek, Ron 
Davis, Carolyn 	 Kothera, Jerry 
DeMore, Bob 	 Kruse, Pat 
DeMore, Martha 	 Langmo, Mo 
DePalermo, Bud 	 Leith, Bob 
DePalermo, Joe 	 Lesick, Mike 
Dessent, Jane 	 Leska, Gilbert 
DiSilvestro, Mike 	 Leska, Laura 
Divvens, Sheila 	 Levitt, Bob 
Donovan, Jim 	 Lloyd, Daniel 
Donovan, Sally 	 Long, Judy 
Downie, Dru 	 Lund, Don 
Downie, Tim 	 Marks, Bill 
Ebert, Steve 	 Massucci, Don 
Eckert, Sharon 	 Mauch, Dick 
Eckert, Terry 	 McCarthy, Mike 
Eden, John 	 McCoy, Mike 
Elkins, Ron 	 Miller, Bob 
Ellis, Craig 	 Mitchell, Jim 

11111 	Total Members 	 173 



. 

CEDAR CREEK GOLF ASSOCIATION 
MONTHLY MEETING MINUTES 

May 19, 2009 

Greg Pasco called the meeting to order and welcomed the 11 members who 
were present. 
No new members were present and no hole-in-ones were reported. 

1. MINUTES OF PRIOR MEETING 

There were no corrections, additions or changes to the minutes of the 
April 2009 meeting and they were declared accepted as posted. 

2. TREASURER'S REPORT — Bob Costanzo 

Bob reported the balance in the treasury ending May 19, 2009 is $3854.68. 
He then explained the debits and credits to the account. There are 173 
current association members. 

3. PROGRAM & EVENTS COMMITTEE - Dan Mulvey 

Dan announced that the first of the special events for 2009, the Match Play 
Event, is just beginning. 

The second special event, the "Cedar Creek Crystal Cup" teed off at 8:30 
AM on May 15 th. Fifty two players participated. After the first nine the 
Blue Jackets were ahead, but the Red Coats made a significant came back 
and only trailed by a few points. The battle continued with the final 
individual matches and the Red Coats with Captain Mike D. prevailed. 
Door prizes were won, the "Cup" was hoisted and the Blue Jackets bought 
the Red Coats beer. A great time was had by all. 

Dan reported that Bill Ely has begun working on the third special CCGA 
event - The Member/Member Event. 

Andrew reported the Carolinas Inter Club Match Play team will be 

ID 

	

	participating in the first match against Aiken Golf Club on Saturday, May 
23. Good Luck Guys! 



• 
4. TOURNAMENT COMMITTEE —  Steve Santos & Mike Lesick 

The Spring Championship Tournament and CCGA Memorial Remembrance 
Ceremony will be held on May 30th . The Remembrance 
Ceremony will begin promptly at 11 AM at the Memorial Garden on the 7th 
Tee and will include a bag piper, reading of the CCGA members 'who have 
played through,' a moment of silent meditation and a few words from the 
committee chair, Dan Mulvey. The tournament will shot gun at 1 PM and 
be follow by dinner. Sign up is available in the Pro Shop. 

5. HANDICAP/RULES COMMITTEE —  George Montgomery/Mickey 
Collins 

No report 

6. CLUB REPORT  —Laurie 

The Club is currently seeking volunteers to help with Hook-a-Kid on Golf 
June 15 thru 19 from 9 to 11:30AM. A sign-up sheet has been posted on the 
bulletin board. 
Laurie is currently working on providing tee areas for kids and beginner 
ladies on the course. There would be a marker to signify the area. 
Maintenance is currently aerating the ruff and tee boxes. When questioned 
about some of the more stressed black tee boxes Laurie stated that the club 
has a large number of black tee players and that they are "doing the best they 
can with what they have." Laurie also reminded members to take relief on 
number 4 green when necessary. 
Happy Hour in the Grille will be on May 27. Check with Katherine for 
details. 

7. UNFINISHED BUSINESS  

There was no unfinished business. 

8. NEW BUSINESS  • 	There was no new business. 



• 	THE NEXT CCGA MEETING WILL BE HELD JUNE 16, 2009 AT 
6:30 PM. 

MEETING ADJOURNED (in record time!) 

Respect y submitted, 

°Susan Mulvey 
Secretary 

ATTACHMENTS: 
Members Meeting Sign-in Sheet 
Current List of Members 
Treasurer's Report 

• 

• 



• CCGA BOARD MEETING 

DATE: 

President: 
Vice President 
Secretary 
Treasurer 
Tourn. Dir. 

PLEASE PRINT YOUR NAME IN ORDER TO BE COUNTED AS 
PRESENT 

Please add an e-mail address if you are NOT currently receiving 
meeting minutes, information and announcements and would like to. 

• 



CCGA Membership 2008-9 	 5/19/2009 

• 

• Montgomery, George 
Montgomery, Judy 
Mulvey, Dan 
Mulvey, Sue 
Murphy, Tom 
Naramore, Ray 
Nicewarner, Joe 
Nuckols, Jay 
Nusbaum, Dean 
Padgett, Jim 
Paschen, Bill 
Pasco, Greg 
Pasco, Marie 
Pecoraro, Paul 
Perry, Ron 
Phillips, Pat 
Phillips, Ron 
Pingitore, Abbie 
Podewils, Bob 
Price, Steve 
Priest, Greg 
Priest, Jeff 
Raith, Dennis 
Reinhard, Ann 
Rivaldo, Art 
Rivaldo, Peg 
Rommich, Dick 
Roy, Eric 
Ruddy, Bob 
Sabo, Ed 
Santos, Stephen 
Scarton, Chuck 
Scarton, Jeanne 
Sharpless, Clark 
Shealy, Pat 
Shealy, Skip 
Sinclair, Jack 
Stamm, Helene 
Stein, Bob 
Stein, Cindy 
Steinle, Bill 
Sullivan, Pat 
Sykes, Charlie 
Till, Mike 
Todd, Bill 
Todd, Judi 
Turner, John 
Welch, Ward 
White, Sandy 
Wilson, Andrew 
Wilson, Paul 
Wittkamp, Mike 
Wittkamp, Mimi 
Wood, Dean 
Wright, Roy 
Wronsky, Burt 
Yeskey, Ron 

Allen, James 	 Ellis, Joanne 
Allor, Ken 	 Ely, Bill 
Andrews, John 	 Englhardt, John 
Armstrong, Bob 	 Fink, Bill 

Arthur, Ed 	 Fink, Charlotte 
Arthur, Mary Jane 	 Finley, Tom 
Bahen, Catherine 	 Finn, Mickey 
Bahen, Jack 	 Fitzpatrick, Tim 
Barker, Jan 	 Gaul, Dick 
Barnwell, Hayward 	 Gaul, Sandy 
Barry, Helen 	 Gelinas, Roger 
Basehore, Gloria 	 Goelz, Ray 
Basehore, Norman 	 Goldthorpe, Harry 
Beard, Deri 	 Grados, Jack 
Beard, Spencer 	 Griffin, Ed 
Bennett, Calvin 	 Griffin, Ruth 
Bennett, Earl 	 Griffis, Dick 

Bennett, Jane 	 Grimley, Bob 
Beveridge, Connie 	 Hawley, Garry 
Beveridge, David 	 Hawley, Sandy 
Boone, Alvin 	 Hawley, Tom 
Bowyer, Al 	 Heck, Jim 
Bowyer, Carol 	 Hendrix, Andy 
Boyers, Doug 	 Ho, Tom 
Brace, Diane 	 Hoefle, Frederick 
Brace, Ken 	 Hooke, Gail 
Breskin, Becky 	 Hooke, Jack 
Breskin, Nate 	 Hundertmark, Don 
Brooks, Ken 	 Hunkele, Bill 
Burcroff, Tim 	 Hunkele, Donna 
Campbell, Jim 	 Imbrescia, Donna 
Caudle, Brad 	 Imbrescia, Fran 
Caudle, Chris 	 Jarcik, Ed 
Close, Mike 	 Katz, Marty 
Collins, Mickey 	 Katz, Peggy 
Cook, Chuck 	 Kelsven, Fred 
Comforth, Kathy 	 Kingman, George 
Cornforth, Mike 	 Kistler, Bob 
Costanzo, Bob 	 Kolkman, Gene 
Covert, Lee 	 Kolosek, Ron 
Davis, Carolyn 	 Kothera, Jerry 
DeMore, Bob 	 Kruse, Pat 
DeMore, Martha 	 Langmo, Mo 
DePalermo, Bud 	 Leith, Bob 
DePalermo, Joe 	 Lesick, Mike 
Dessent, Jane 	 Leska, Gilbert 
DiSilvestro, Mike 	 Leska, Laura 
Divvens, Sheila 	 Levitt, Bob 
Donovan, Jim 	 Lloyd, Daniel 
Donovan, Sally 	 Long, Judy 
Downie, Dru 	 Lund, Don 
Downie, Tim 	 Marks, Bill 
Ebert, Steve 	 Massucci, Don 
Eckert, Sharon 	 Mauch, Dick 
Eckert, Terry 	 McCarthy, Mike 
Eden, John 	 McCoy, Mike 
Elkins, Ron 	 Miller, Bob 
Ellis, Craig 	 Mitchell, Jim • 	Total Members 	 173 



• 
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CCGA TREASURER'S REPORT FY 2008-2009 

Check # 	 Descrl Da redit Balance 

10101/08 Balance brought forward from 2008 3,784.93 
10/02/08 Close Fundraising Acct & transfer funds to main CCGA acct. 757.20 4,542.13 
10/02/08 Membership dues 2008-9 30.00 4.572.13 
10/03/08 Membership dues 2008-9 30.00 4,602.13 
10/04/08 Membership dues 2008-9 20.00 4,622.13 
10/05/08 Membership dues 2008-9 10.00 4,632.13 
10/07/08 Membership dues 2008-9 20.00 4,652.13 
10/08/08 Membership dues 2008-9 30.00 4,682.13 
10/15/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Durban & Laird's 200.00 4,882.13 
10/17/08 Membership dues 2008-9 10.00 4,892.13 
10/21/08 Membership dues 2008-9 10.00 4,902.13 
10/21/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - True Value Hdwre 200.00 5,102.13 
10/21/08 Membership dues 2008-9 20.00 5,122.13 
10/21/08 DbtCrd Golf Club © Cedar Creek: Refreshments Oct. meeting 64.00 5,058.13 
10/22/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Infield Sports Bar 200.00 5,258.13 
10/22/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Marcellas Fine Cigars 200.00 5,458.13 
10/22/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Pips Wind & Bev. 200.00 5,658.13 
10/23/08 cash Interdub Team Recognition Dinner 320.00 5,338.13 
10/23/08 Membership dues 2008-9 10.00 5,348.13 
10/28/08 Membership dues 2008-9 10.00 5,358.13 
10/28/08 1326 Patterson Signs & Art - 1/2 down for 11 toumy sponsor signs 140.00 5,218.13 
10/28/08 1327 Mike Lesick - supplies - printer cartridges 75.95 5,142.18 
10/29/08 Membership dues 2008-9 20.00 5,162.18 
10/30/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Alvanos Electronics 200.00 5,362.18 
10/30/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Decorative Concrete 200.00 5,562.18 
10/30/08 Membership dues 2008-9 20.00 5,582.18 
10/30/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Red Lobster 200.00 5,782.18 
10/31/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Silver Bluff Landscape 200.00 5,982.18 
10/31/08 CCGA Tournament Hole 	- Creative Culinary Conn. _Sponsor 200.00 6,182.18 
10/31/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - AAA Carolinas 200.00 6,382.18 
10/31/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Powderhouse Pet Resort 200.00 6,582.18 
10/31/08 1328 Patterson Signs & Art - 1/2 down for 5 toumy sponsor signs 60.00 6,522.18 
11/01/08 Membership dues 2008-9 10.00 6,532.18 
11/04/08 1329 William Marks - Hole-In-One fund payout 1,000.00 5,532.18 
11/05/08 1330 Patterson Signs & Art - balance for tournament signs 281.50 5,250.68 
11/06/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Roma Pizza & Rest 200.00 5,450.68 
11/06/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Ladd Britt Auto Sales 200.00 5,650.68 
11/08/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - WHAV Audio & Video 200.00 5,850.68 
11/08/08 Membership dues 2008-9 150.00 6,000.68 
11/08/08 Proceeds from November CCGA Tournament 128.00 6,128.68 
11/08/08 cash Steve Santos - November CCGA tournament prizes 200.00 5,928.68 
11/13/08 Membership dues 2008-9 10.00 5,938.68 
11/16/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - James Aiken Pest Control 200.00 6,138.68 
11/18/08 1331 Ed Griffin - 3 HIO trophys and plaque 114.27 6,024.41 
11/18/08 Membership dues 2008-9 10.00 6,034.41 
11/18/08 DbtCrd Golf Club A Cedar Creek: Refreshments Nov. meeting 76.00 5,958.41 
12/04/08 DbtCrd Steve Santos - Dec. CCGA Tournament prizes 260.00 5,698.41 
12/05/08 1332 Greg Pasco - Color copies & stamps for Sponsor letters 18.89 5,679.52 
12/13/08 Membership dues 2008-9 60.00 5,739.52 
12/13/08 Proceeds from December CCGA Tournament 66.00 5,805.52 
12/13/08 1333 Ed Griffin -1 HIO trophy (Don Massucci) 18.14 5,787.38 
12/16/08 DbtCrd Golf Club 0 Cedar Creek: Refreshments Dec. meeting 60.00 5,727.38 
12/19/08 DbtCrd Steve Santos - Jan. CCGA Tournament prizes 260.00 5,467.38 
01/01/09 1334 Ed Griffin -1 HIO trophy (Steve Santos) 18.14 5,449.24 
01/11/09 1335 Ed Griffin -1 HIO Tropy (Clark Sharpless) 18.14 5,431.10 
01/11/09 Membership dues 2008-9 20.00 5,451.10 

• 
Page 1 of 2 
	

W19/2009 



• 

• 

CCGA TREASURER'S REPORT FY 2008-2009 

01/20/09 
11111=Milr Description 	MIMrki Debit I Cent Balance i  

Membership dues 2008-9 20.00 5,471.10 
01/21/09 DbtCrd Golf Club @ Cedar Creek: Refreshments Jan. meeting 65.00 5,406.10 
01/24/09 Proceeds from January_CCGA Tournament  

Fee for non-club member to play in CCGA Tournament 
95.00 
10.00 

5,501.10 
5,511.10 01/24/09 

01/25/09 Membership dues 2008-9 30.00 5,541.10 
01/28/09 DbtCrd Steve Santos - Feb. CCGA Tournament prizes 240.00 5,301.10 
01/29/09 1336 Steve Santos - Supplies (flags) for Par 3 Tournament  

Membership dues 2008-9  
Proceeds from February CCGA Tournament 

17.03 	 
10.00 
71.00 

5,284.07  
5,294.07 
5,365.07 

02/07/09 
02/07/09 
02/16/09 1337 Ed Griffin -1 HIO trophy (Bill Steinle) 18.14 5,346.93 
02/17/09 1338 Silver Bluff High School (Donation to golf team) 300.00 5,046.93 
02/17/09 DbtCrd Golf Club @ Cedar Creek: Refreshments Feb. meeting 62.00 4,984.93 
02/18/09 DbtCrd Steve Santos - March CCGA Tournament prizes 240.00 4,744.93 
02/24/09 1339 Carolinas Goff Association - Interclub Entry Fee 300.00 	 

40.00 
4,444.93 
4,484.93 03/07/09 Membership dues 2008-9 

03/07/09 Proceeds from March CCGA Tournament 144.00 4,628.93 
03/10/09 CGA Interdub Member Fee 90.00 4,718.93 
03/13/09 DbtCrd Steve Santos - April CCGA Tournament prizes 240.00 4,478.93 
03/13/09 CGA Interclub Member Fee 30.00 4,508.93 
03/14/09 CGA Interclub Member Fee 30.00 4,538.93 
03/17/09 DbtCrd Goff Club @ Cedar Creek: Refreshments March meeting 74.00 4,464.93 
03/17/09 CGA Interclub Member Fee 90.00 4,554.93 
03/19/09 1340 Golden Harvest Food Bank - Donation 250.00 4,304.93 
03/19/09 1341 Aiken Jr. Sports Assoc. / Hook a Kid on Golf - Donation 

250.00 
250.00 	 4,054.93 

3,804.93 03/19/09 1342 Chukker Creek Elementary School PTO - Donation 
03/19/09 CGA Interclub Member Fee 15.00 3,819.93 
03/28/09 CGA Interclub Member Fee 30.00 3,849.93 
04/03/09 CGA Interclub Member Fee 30.00 3,879.93 
04/15/09 Refund John Engelhardfs CGA Interclub fee 15.00 3,864.93 
04/21/09 DbtCrd Golf Club @ Cedar Creek: Refreshments April meeting 40.25 3,824.68 
04/28/09 CGA Interclub Member Fee 30.00 3,854.68 
05/17/09 	 Refund Jay Nuckols CGA Intendub fee  

CGA Interclub Member Fee 
15.00 	 

15.00 
3,839.68 
3,854.68 05/17/09 

• 
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• i 	 CCGA TREASURER'S REPORT FY 2008-2009 

• 

• 

01/20/09 
11111111111. 

Membership dues 2008-9  
Golf Club @ Cedar Creek: Refreshments Jan. meeting 

— 

65.00 
20.00  5,471.10  

5,406.10 01/21/09 DbtCrd 
01/24/09 Proceeds from January CCGA Tournament 95.00 5,501.10 
01/24/09 Fee for non-club member to play in CCGA Tournament 10.00 5,511.10 
01/25/09 Membership dues 2008-9 30.00 5,541.10 
01/28/09 DbtCrd Steve Santos - Feb. CCGA Tournament prizes 240.00 5,301.10 
01/29/09 1336 Steve Santos - Supplies (flags) for Par 3 Tournament 17.03 5,284.07 
02/07/09 Membership dues 2008-9 	 

Proceeds from February CCGA Tournament  
Ed Griffin - 1 HIO trophy (Bill Steinle) 18.14 

10.00  
71.00  

5,294.07 
5,365.07 
5,346.93 

02/07/09 
02/16/09 1337 
02/17/09 1338 Silver Bluff High School (Donation to golf team) 

Golf Club @ Cedar Creek: Refreshments Feb. meeting 	 
Steve Santos - March CCGA Tournament prizes 

300.00 

240.00 

5,046.93 
02/17/09 DbtCrd 62.00 	 4,984.93 

4,744.93 02/18/09 DbtCrd 
02/24/09 1339 Carolinas Golf Association - Interdub Entry Fee 300.00 4,444.93 
03/07/09 Membership dues 2008-9 40.00 4,484.93 
03/07/09 Proceeds from March CCGA Tournament 144.00 4,628.93 
03/10/09 CGA Interclub Member Fee 90.00 4,718.93 
03/13/09 DbtCrd  Steve Santos - April CCGA Tournament prizes 

CGA Interclub Member Fee 
240.00 	 

30.00 
4,478.93 
4,508.93 03/13/09 

03/14/09 CGA Interclub Member Fee 30.00 4,538.93 
03/17/09 DbtCrd Golf Club @ Cedar Creek: Refreshments March meeting 74.00 4,464.93 
03/17/09 CGA Interclub Member Fee 90.00 4,554.93 
03/19/09 1340 Golden Harvest Food Bank - Donation 250.00 4,304.93 
03/19/09 1341 Aiken Jr. Sports Assoc. / Hook a Kid on Golf - Donation 250.00 4,054.93 
03/19/09 1342 Chukker Creek Elementary School PTO - Donation 250.00 3,804.93 
03/19/09 CGA Interdub Member Fee 15.00 3,819.93 
03/28/09 CGA Interclub Member Fee 30.00 3,849.93 
04/03/09 CGA Interclub Member Fee 30.00 3,879.93 
04/15/09 Refund John Engelhardt's CGA Interdub fee 15.00 3,864.93 

• 
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APRIL 2009 CCGA TOURNAMENT - PAYOUT RESULTS 
2 Person - Captains Choice 

Place Names Amount Revenue 
Jack & Jill Division Category Revenue 

1st Gross Pat Shealy $ 	37.00 74.00 Tournament Fees $ 1,196.00 
Skip Shealy $ 	37.00 

CCGA Dues 
1st net Joanne Ellis $ 	37.00 74.00 Collected 

Craig Ellis $ 	37.00 

2nd net Carolyn Davis $ 	32.00 64.00 
Tim Burcroff $ 	32.00 Total $ 1,196.00 

Div. Total $ 	212.00 

Gents Division 

1st Gross Thomas Ho $ 	36.00 72.00 

Ken Brooks $ 	36.00 Expenses 
Category Expense, 

$ 	520.00 2nd Gross George Montgomery $ 	36.00 72.00 Lunch 
Ray Goelz $ 	36.00 

1st Net Bill Ely $ 	36.00 72.00 Prize Pool $ 	676.00 
Mickey Collins $ 	36.00 

2nd Net Andrew Wilson $ 	32.00 64.00 
Heyward Barnwell $ 	32.00 

3rd Net Tie Ed Feffer $ 	26.00 52.00 Total $ 1,196.00 

Jim Livingston  $ 	26.00  

3rd Net Tie Mike DiSilvestro $ 	26.00 52.00 Unexpended 
Mike DiSilvestro $ 	26.00 

CCGA Dues - 

Div. Total $ 	384.00 Return to Treasury - 

Total $ 	- 

TOTAL 596.00 

Closest To The Pin 
Hole Name Amount 

5 Harry Goldthorpe $ 	20.00 
8 Andrew Wilson $ 	20.00 

11 Dennis Raith $ 	20.00 
16 Tim Burcroff $ 	20.00 

TOTAL $ 	80.00 

TOTAL PRIZE FUNDS 	 676.00 



• 
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CCGA TREASURER'S REPORT FY 2008-2009 

11111181a. 	111111= ' 1111 112= 

0/01/08 Balance brou ht forward from 2008 3,784.93 
0/02/08 757.20 4,542.13 
0/02/08 30.00 4,572.13 
0/03/08 Membership 30.00 4602.13 
0/04/08 Membership 20.00 4,622.13 
0/05/08 Membership 10.00 4,632.13 
0/07/08 Membership  

Membership 
2o1 o 
30.00 

4,652.13 
4,682.13 0/08/08 

0/15/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor 200.00 4,882.13 
0/17/08 10.00 4,892.13 
0/21/08 10.00 4,902.13 
008 P 200.00 5,102.13 
008 20.00 5,122.13 

10/21/08 DbtCrd 64 00 5,058.13 
10/22/08 200.00 5,258.13 
10/22J08 CCGA To I 	- 	t Hole S • • nsor - Marcellas F = C stitMli 200.00 5,458.13 
10/22/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Pips Wind & Bev. 200.00 5,658.13 
10/23/08 cash Interdub Team Recognition Dinner 320.00 5,338.13 
10/23/08 Membership dues 2008-9 10.00 5,348.13 
10/28/08 Membership dues 2008-9 10.00 5,358.13 
10/28/08 1326 Patterson Signs & Art - 1/2 down for 11 toumy sponsor signs 140.00 5,218.13 
10/28/08 1327 Mike Lesick - suvlies - . rinter cartrid • es 75.95 5,142.18 
10/29/08 Membershi • dues 2008-9 20.00 5,162.18 
10/30/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Alvanos Electronics  

CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Decorative Concrete 
2oo.00 
200.00 

5,362.18 
5,562.18 10/30/08 

10/30/08 Membership dues 2008-9 20.00 5,582.18 
10/30/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Red Lobster 200.00 5,782.18 
10/31/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Silver Bluff Landscape 200.00 5,982.18 
10/31/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Creative Culinary Conn. 200.00 6,182.18 
10/31/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - AAA Carolinas 200.00 6,382.18 
10/31/08 	 

1328 
CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Powderhouse Pet Resort  	 
Patterson Signs & Art - 1/2 down for 5 toumy sponsor signs 60.00 

200.00  6,582.18 
6,522.18 10/31/08 

11/01/08 Membership dues 2008-9 10.00 6,532.18 
11/04/08 1329 William Marks - Hole-In-One fund payout 1,000.00 5,532.18 
11/05/08 1330 Patterson Signs & Art - balance for tournament signs 281.50 5,250.68 
11/06/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Roma Pizza & Rest. 200.00 5,450.68 
11/06/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Ladd Britt Auto Sales 200.00 5,650.68 
11/08/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - WHAV Audio & Video 200.00 5,850.68 
11/08/08 Membershi• dues 2008-9 150.00 6,000.68 
11/08/08 Proceeds from November CCGA Tournament 128.00 6,128.68 
11/08/08 cash Steve Santos - November CCGA tournament prizes 200.00 5,928.68 
11/13/08 Membership dues 2008-9 10.00 5,938.68 
11/16/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - James Aiken Pest Control 200.00 6,138.68 
11/18/08 1331 Ed Griffin - 3 HIO trophys and plaque 114.27 6,024.41 
11/18/08 Membership dues 2008-9 10.00 6,034.41 
11/18/08 DbtCrd Golf Club @ Cedar Creek: Refreshments Nov. meeting 76.00 5,958.41 
12104/08 DbtCrd Steve Santos - Dec. CCGA Tournament prizes 260.00 5,698.41 
12/05/08 1332 Greg Pasco - Color copies & stamps for Sponsor letters 18.89 5,679.52 
12/13/08 Membership dues 2008-9 60.00 5,739.52 
12/13/08 Proceeds from December CCGA Tournament 66.00 5,805.52 
12/13/08 1333 Ed Griffin -1 HIO trophy (Don Massucci) 18.14 5,787.38 
12/16/08 DbtCrd Golf Club @ Cedar Creek: Refreshments Dec. meeting 60.00 5,727.38 
12/19/08 DbtCrd Steve Santos - Jan. CCGA Tournament prizes 260.00 5,467.38 
01/01/09 1334 Ed Griffin -1 HIO trophy (Steve Santos) 18.14 5,449.24 
01/11/09 1335 Ed Griffin - 1 HIO Tropy (Clark Sharpless) 18.14 5,431.10 
01/11/09 Membership dues 2008-9 20.00 5,451.10 
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To All CCGA Members 	 June 5, 2009 

In your most recent club statement you received a letter from the Club's ownership restating their 

mission and the direction that the Club Manager, Laurie Adams, will be taking to achieve their mission. 

Since the Member Advisory Group will be the "key vehicle to insure all members' interests are 

represented" it begs the question of the role the CCGA plays in this environment, both current and 

future. 

It is our understanding that the CCGA was organized to fulfill a social and golfing need that the Club was 

unable or unwilling to provide. Over the years the CCGA has provided golf tournaments and has 

addressed community related issues for its membership. We are an organization of concerned 

members who support both our Club and our Community. 

In the past six months, participation in our tournaments and meetings is down. It may be the current 

economic environment or perhaps the personal preferences of our members have changed. With the 

advent of the Member Advisory Group and the Club's willingness to host and run tournaments, the 

CCGA may have run its course in its current role. 

Your CCGA Board is looking at the future direction of this organization. We will open a discussion at our 

next general meeting to determine our course of action. We would like to hear some constructive 

feedback from all of our members so please attend our June 16 th  meeting at 6:30 P.M. at the Clubhouse. 

It is the CCGA Boards intent to make a decision prior to the new calendar year beginning October 1. 

Gregory Pasco 

President CCGA 

• 

• 



CEDAR CREEK GOLF ASSOCIATION 
• MONTHLY MEETING MINUTES 

June 16, 2009 

Greg Pasco called the meeting to order and welcomed the 40 members and 3 
guests who were present. 

No new members were present and no hole-in-ones were reported. 

1. MINUTES OF PRIOR MEETING  

There were no corrections, additions or changes to the minutes of the 
May 2009 meeting and they were declared accepted as posted. 

2. TREASURER'S REPORT  — Bob Costanzo 

• Bob reported the balance in the treasury ending June 16, 2009 is $3397.53. 
He then explained the debits and credits to the account. There are 173 
current association members. 

3. PROGRAM & EVENTS COMMITTEE  - Dan Mulvey 

Dan announced that the Match Play Event is in full swing. Craig Ellis 
reminded members about the Match Play Awards Dinner in the Grille on 
June 23 rd  at 4:30. Please remember to sign up with Katherine if you plan to 
have your spouse attend the dinner. 

Dan will have info on the Member/Member Tournament at the next meeting. 

Andrew reported the Carolinas Inter Club Match Play team was defeated 
during the first match against Aiken Golf Club on Saturday, May 23. The 
home match against Aiken Golf Club will be held June 20 th. The team will 
play three consecutive matches in July. Good Luck Guys! 

• 



• 	4. TOURNAMENT COMMITTEE —  Steve Santos & Mike Lesick 

Mike reported that 40 players participated in the June Two- person Captains 
Choice event. The next CCGA event will be August 8 th ; the format is still to 
be determined. 

Greg reminded members that the Club will be holding a July Fourth 
Tournament and cook —out. More information is available in the Pro shop 

5. HANDICAP/RULES COMMITTEE —  George Montgomery/Mickey 
Collins 

Mickey announced that the committee has finished compiling the black tee 
information and some of the results were very interesting. The committee 
will be publishing the results soon. After the committee meets with Laurie 
regarding a local rules discussion, corrected score cards will be developed 
for the new season. 

6. CLUB REPORT  —Laurie • 	Laurie announced that the club will be working on better maintenance plans. 
The greens recently had small tine aeration. Unfortunately there was a 
malfunction on green #1 and the recent rains washed away the top dressing 
on some of the others that had to be re-sanded. There is a thatch layer that 
prevents healthy grass growth on the greens. They were going to re- pencil 
tine this week but chose to wait until next week. Laurie was asked by 
several members if it would be possible to roll the greens prior to the Inter 
Club matches this week end? Laurie stated that she would look into it. 

In an effort to increase participation in the Club Championship Tournament, 
the Club has created a survey (located in the Pro shop) that they would like 
members to participate in. 

The Family Tee Program markers are now on the course. Eventually special 
score cards will be available. Families are invited to enjoy a day of golf. 

Ladies Appreciation Day is June 25 th  and begins with an 8 AM clinic with 
Mike and Laurie; a 9 AM shot gun start and will be followed by a Chefs 
Salad lunch. The cost is $25 which includes carts. The Club has not 



determined if there will be a Dogfight that day. Once the Club has a 
• confirmed number of ladies they will make a decision on the Dogfight. 

The Club will be hosting the July 4th  Red, White and Blue Tournament on 
(of course) July 4 th. This will be a 2 person Better Ball format with a 9 AM 
shot gun start to be followed by a cook out. Participants are reminded to 
wear red, white and blue. 

Happy Hour at the Grille will be from 4:30 to 6:30 on June 24 th . Everyone is 
welcome. 

Laurie thanked all the volunteers who helped out with this year's Hook a 
Kid on Golf. Thirty five kids participated here at Cedar Creek. 

7. UNFINISHED BUSINESS  

There was no unfinished business. 

8. NEW BUSINESS  • With reference to the letter included with the GC@CC  statement received by 
club members and the letter sent via e-mail to CCGA members on June 10 th , 
Greg opened a discussion regarding the future direction of the CCGA. 
Greg explained that before the Board makes a decision (if any) it would like 
to hear member's opinions on what they see as the future roll of this 
organization. Greg asked that this be a polite and orderly discussion, and for 
the most part, it was. Below is the condensed version of the discussion. 

Jim Mitchell: The Advisory Group and the CCGA are two diverse entities. 
The CCGA should continue in its current capacity. 

Ron Phillips: Is there a current Advisory Board, has it met and who 
appointed its members? 

Bill Ely: Hold off any decisions until the Advisory Group is proven to 
work. 

Calvin Bennett: Who is the Advisory Group and who appointed them? • 



Question deferred to Laurie. She met with the CCGA and identified nine 
• groups to be represented by the advisory board. Those groups include Wed. 

& Fri. Residents, Ladies 18, Ladies 9, Chihuahuas, Friday night Scramble 
Walkers and the CCGA. 

Bill Hunkele: What happens to this Advisory Group is Laurie leaves the 
CG@CC? 

Pat Sullivan: 	the things the CCGA does cost money. If these things 
are taken over will we be paying dues to the Advisory Group? Personally, I 
feel if it ain't broke .. . 

Greg reminded members that the dues collected annually and any money 
made from its tournaments are used to fund the Memorial Garden and 
Remembrance ceremony, is used to ensure that any member making a hole-
in-one receives at least $100 and a recognition trophy, is used to update or 
create recognition plaques, is used to correct any errors from the dogfight, 
supports a number of charities and most importantly we support the Silver 
Bluff High School Golf team with a monetary contribution as well as what 
ever else the ask us to help with. 
The Handicap and Rules Committee is not a CCGA committee. Since it 
impacts all play at the club, it is a part of the Advisory Group. 
It may have been easier to incorporate an advisory board into the CCGA as 
it is the only group that has members from across most, if not all of the nine 
groups. The CCGA may very well stifle the Advisory Group. 

Calvin Bennett: Again who appointed the members of this Advisory Group? 

Greg: Laurie appointed the members to the Advisory Group 

Marty Katz : The CCGA Constitution and By Laws states that the purpose 
of the CCGA is "to promote fellowship and welfare among members of the 
Golf Club at Cedar Creek, and to foster a desire for advancement and 
improvement of their golf game." Any decision must be voted on but a 
quorum of members . . . . need to eliminate this controversy between the 
CCGA and the Club 	map out on paper what can and can't be done 
by each group then come to an agreement. 

Ron Phillips: Why are we just now hearing about this? 

• 

• 



Greg and Sue: It has been on the agendas and in the minutes for several 
111 	months. 

Greg stated that if a decision is to be made regarding the future of the CCGA 
it should be done before the beginning of the new fiscal year in October. 

Jan Barker: The CCGA does not promote fellowship for all members. 
There is a perception of the CCGA = the Dogfight. 

John Turner (directed to Laurie): Why establish the Advisory Group at all? 

Laurie: to pull all the various groups under one group for consistency. 

Doug Boyers: Shouldn't the various groups be weighted, CCGA being 
largest should have more representation than the smallest group(s)? 

Ron Phillips: Who will finance the dogfight, hole-in-one, etc without the 
CCGA? What happens to the Advisory Group if the Pro leaves the Club? 
Let the CCGA worry about the groups and let the Club worry about the • 	course. 

Mickey Finn: How many members belong to the GC@CC ? (approx. 300) 
How many members of CCGA? (173) Then the CCGA represents more 
than 50% of the club membership. Are we (the CCGA) being moved out? 

Calvin Bennett: The (CCGA) By-Laws mean nothing — final decisions are 
made by Hank and Carol. 

Mimi Wittkamp: I am not aware of any perceptions; it appears that the 
CCGA is the voice for a majority of the golfers here. 

Paul Pecorarro: Is there a financial drive here? 
Greg: not that we are aware of 
Laurie: we want to run this like a club, with consistency 
Paul: will the Club make money on the tournaments? 

Earl Bennett: How many tournaments will the club have? 
Laurie: one a month probably • 



• 

• 

Jim Mitchell: I am not aware of any meetings or feed back from six of the 
seven groups. 

Greg to Jan Barker: Have the Ladies had discussions regarding the 
Advisory Group? 
Jan: yes, they have had discussions. 

Jan Barker: With reference to "if it ain't broke . . ." something's broke. 
This is the largest meeting you've had in my experience. 

(This is where it became somewhat unruly. Too many people speaking at 
once to keep track of what was said) 

Steve Santos: No matter what we do (CCGA Tournament Committee) 
women will not participate. The club fights all CCGA activities. Steve went 
on to give examples. 

Marty Katz: At one time CCGA had over 100 participants in its 
tournaments. The CCGA is not now nor has it ever been gender specific. I 
believe the low participation is a sign of hard economic times, an aging 
membership and food issues with the Grille. My perception is that we all 
can't work together. 

Tom Burcroff: As was stated, the CCGA is the biggest voice of the 
members 

Mimi Wittkamp: Has the CCGA considered having a tournament with no 
winners, a tournament just for the fun of playing? 

Burt Wronsky: I have heard rumors that the club wants to take over the 
Dogfight. Would we still receive cash prizes? 
Laurie: It's possible 

Greg: The CCGA has no intention of letting go of the Dogfight. We (the 
CCGA Board) will not be putting this organization to bed any time soon. 
This organization may have run its course in its current role and now we are 
looking at its future direction. • 



espect 

Burt Wronsky: I would ask the CCGA Board to request from the ownership, 
those things that will change (regarding membership) next year prior to our 
making a commitment on October r t . 

Greg: The Board will do what it can. 

Paul Pecoraro: Are you looking for a motion tonight? 

Greg: No, again we (the CCGA Board) would like to make a decision on 
the direction if this organization prior to the beginning of the new season. 

Dan Mulvey: Laurie, what's the vision? Where is the Club going with this? 
Laurie: to provide tournaments, improve course conditions, and provide the 
social things that happen. 

Earl Bennett: The Club may want to meet with the general population of its 
members. 

Bill Hunkele: Shouldn't it be a priority to work together to improve the 

0 	general condition of the entire Club? 

At this time Greg thanked members for their comments and assured them 
that the CCGA Board would take what they've heard into consideration and 
get back to the members with options with regard to the future direction of 
the organization. The meeting was adjourned. 

The next CCGA meeting will be held on Tuesday, July 21 st  at 6:30 PM in 
the Grille. 

Susan D. Mulvey 
Secretary 

• 
ATTACHMENTS: 

Members Meeting Sign-in Sheet 
Current List of Members 
Treasurer's Report 
Copy of June 5 th  Letter to CCGA Members 

• 
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CCGA Membership 2008-9 	 6/16/2009 

Allen, James 	 Ellis, Joanne 
Allor, Ken 	 Ely, Bill 
Andrews, John 	 Englhardt, John 
Armstrong, Bob 	 Fink, Bill 
Arthur, Ed 	 Fink, Charlotte 
Arthur, Mary Jane 	 Finley, Tom 
Bahen, Catherine 	 Finn, Mickey 
Bahen, Jack 	 Fitzpatrick, Tim 
Barker, Jan 	 Gaul, Dick 
Barnwell, Hayward 	 Gaul, Sandy 
Barry, Helen 	 Gelinas, Roger 
Basehore, Gloria 	 Goelz, Ray 
Basehore, Norman 	 Goldthorpe, Harry 
Beard, Den 	 Grados, Jack 
Beard, Spencer 	 Griffin, Ed 
Bennett, Calvin 	 Griffin, Ruth 
Bennett, Earl 	 Griffis, Dick 
Bennett, Jane 	 Grimley, Bob 
Beveridge, Connie 	 Hawley, Garry 
Beveridge, David 	 Hawley, Sandy 
Boone, Alvin 	 Hawley, Tom 
Bowyer, Al 	 Heck, Jim 
Bowyer, Carol 	 Hendrix, Andy 
Boyers, Doug 	 Ho, Tom 
Brace, Diane 	 Hoefle, Frederick 
Brace, Ken 	 Hooke, Gail 
Breskin, Becky 	 Hooke, Jack 
Breskin, Nate 	 Hundertmark, Don 
Brooks, Ken 	 Hunkele, Bill 
Burcroff, Tim 	 Hunkele, Donna 
Campbell, Jim 	 lmbrescia, Donna 
Caudle, Brad 	 lmbrescia, Fran 
Caudle, Chris 	 Jarcik, Ed 
Close, Mike 	 Katz, Marty 
Collins, Mickey 	 Katz, Peggy 
Cook, Chuck 	 Kelsven, Fred 
Cornforth, Kathy 	 Kingman, George 
Cornforth, Mike 	 Kistler, Bob 
Costanzo, Bob 	 Kolkman, Gene 
Covert, Lee 	 Kolosek, Ron 
Davis, Carolyn 	 Kothera, Jerry 
DeMore, Bob 	 Kruse, Pat 
DeMore, Martha 	 Langmo, Mo 
DePalermo, Bud 	 Leith, Bob 
DePalermo, Joe 	 Lesick, Mike 
Dessent, Jane 	 Leska, Gilbert 
DiSilvestro, Mike 	 Leska, Laura 
Divvens, Sheila 	 Levitt, Bob 
Donovan, Jim 	 Lloyd, Daniel 
Donovan, Sally 	 Long, Judy 
Downie, Dru 	 Lund, Don 
Downie, Tim 	 Marks, Bill 
Ebert, Steve 	 Massucci, Don 
Eckert, Sharon 	 Mauch, Dick 
Eckert, Terry 	 McCarthy, Mike 
Eden, John 	 McCoy, Mike 
Elkins, Ron 	 Miller, Bob 
Ellis, Craig 	 Mitchell, Jim 

Montgomery, George 
Montgomery, Judy 
Mulvey, Dan 
Mulvey, Sue 
Murphy, Torn 
Naramore, Ray 
Nicewarner, Joe 
Nuckols, Jay 
Nusbaum, Dean 
Padgett, Jim 
Paschen, Bill 
Pasco, Greg 
Pasco, Marie 
Pecoraro, Paul 
Perry, Ron 
Phillips, Pat 
Phillips, Ron 
Pingitore, Abbie 
Podewils, Bob 
Price, Steve 
Priest, Greg 
Priest, Jeff 
Raith, Dennis 
Reinhard, Ann 
Rivaldo, Art 
Rivaldo, Peg 
Rommich, Dick 
Roy, Eric 
Ruddy, Bob 
Sabo, Ed 
Santos, Stephen 
Scarton, Chuck 
Scarton, Jeanne 
Sharpless, Clark 
Shealy, Pat 
Shealy, Skip 
Sinclair, Jack 
Stamm, Helene 
Stein, Bob 
Stein, Cindy 
Steinle, Bill 
Sullivan, Pat 
Sykes, Charlie 
Till, Mike 
Todd, Bill 
Todd, Judi 
Turner, John 
Welch, Ward 
White, Sandy 
Wilson, Andrew 
Wilson, Paul 
Wittkamp, Mike 
Wittkamp, Mimi 
Wood, Dean 
Wright, Roy 
Wronsky, Burt 
Yeskey, Ron 

IL Members 	 173 



• 
CCGA TREASURER'S REPORT FY 2008-2009 

Date 	Check # 	 Descrid111111111 	 111=1.1111redit Balance 

10101/08 Balance brought forward from 2008 3,784.93 
10/02/08 Close Fundraising Acct & transfer funds to main CCGA acct. 757.20 4,542.13 
10/02/08 Membership dues 2008-9 30.00 4,572.13 
10/03/08 Membership dues 2008-9 30.00 4,602.13 
10/04/08 Membership dues 2008-9 20.00 4,622.13 
10/05/08 Membership dues 2008-9 10.00 4,632.13 
10/07/08 Membership dues 2008-9 20.00 4,652.13 
10/08/08 Membership dues 2008-9 30.00 4,682.13 
10/15/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Durban & Laird's 200.00 4,882.13 
10/17/08 Membership dues 2008-9 10.00 4,892.13 
10/21/08 Membership dues 2008-9 10.00 4,902.13 
10/21/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - True Value Hdwre 200.00 5,102.13 
10/21/08 Membership dues 2008-9 20.00 5,122.13 
10/21/08 DbtCrd Golf Club @ Cedar Creek: Refreshments Oct meeting 64.00 5,058.13 
10/22/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Infield Sports Bar 200.00 5,258.13 
10/22/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Marcellas Fine Cigars 200.00 5,458.13 
10/22/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Pips Wind & Bev. 200.00 5,658.13 
10/23/08 cash Interclub Team Recognition Dinner 320.00 5,338.13 
10/23/08 Membership dues 2008-9 10.00 5,348.13 
10/28/08 Membership dues 2008-9 10.00 5,358.13 
10/28/08 1326 Patterson Signs & Art -1/2 down for 11 toumy sponsor signs 140.00 5,218.13 
10/28/08 1327 Mike Lesick - supplies - printer cartridges 75.95 5,142.18 
10/29/08 Membership dues 2008-9 20.00 5,162.18 
10/30/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Alvanos Electronics 200.00 5,362.18 
10/30/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Decorative Concrete 200.00 5,562.18 
10/30/08 Membership dues 2008-9 20.00 5,582.18 
10/30/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Red Lobster 200.00 5,782.18 
10/31/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Silver Bluff Landscape 200.00 5,982.18 
10/31/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Creative Culinary Conn. 200.00 6,182.18 
10/31/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - AAA Carolinas 200.00 6,382.18 
10/31/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Powderhouse Pet Resort 200.00 6,582.18 
10/31/08 1328 Patterson Signs & Art -1/2 down for 5 toumy sponsor signs 60.00 6 522 18 
11/01108 Membership dues 2008-9 10.00 6,532.18 
11/04/08 1329 William Marks - Hole-In-One fund payout 1,000.00 5,532.18 
11/05/08 1330 Patterson Signs & Art - balance for tournament signs 281.50 5,250.68 
11/06/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Roma Pizza & Rest 200.00 5,450.68 
11/06/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Ladd Britt Auto Sales 200.00 5,650.68 
11/08/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - WHAV Audio & Video 200.00 5,850.68 
11/08/08 Membership dues 2008-9 150.00 6,000.68 
11/08/08 Proceeds from November CCGA Tournament 128.00 6,128.68 
11/08/08 cash Steve Santos - November CCGA tournament prizes 200.00 5,928.68 
11/13/08 Membership dues 2008-9 10.00 5,938.68 
11/16/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - James Aiken Pest Control 200.00 6,138.68 
11/18/08 1331 Ed Griffin - 3 HIO trophys and plaque 114.27 6,024.41 
11/18/08 Membership dues 2008-9 10.00 6,034.41 
11/18/08 DbtCrd Golf Club @ Cedar Creek: Refreshments Nov. meeting 76.00 5,958.41 
12104/08 DbtCrd Steve Santos - Dec. CCGA Tournament prizes 260.00 5,698.41 
12/05/08 1332 Greg Pasco - Color copies & stamps for Sponsor letters 18.89 5,679.52 
12/13/08 Membership dues 2008-9 60.00 5,739.52 
12/13/08 Proceeds from December CCGA Tournament 66.00 5,805.52 
12/13/08 1333 Ed Griffin -1 HIO trophy (Don Massucci) 18.14 5,787.38 
12/16/08 DbtCrd Golf Club @ Cedar Creek: Refreshments Dec. meeting 60.00 5,727.38 
12/19/08 DbtCrd Steve Santos - Jan. CCGA Tournament prizes 260.00 5,467.38 
01/01/09 1334 Ed Griffin -1 HIO trophy (Steve Santos) 18.14 5,449.24 
01/11/09 1335 Ed Griffin -1 HIO Tropy (Clark Sharpless) 18.14 5,431.10 
01/11/09 Membership dues 2008-9 20.00 5,451.10 

• 
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• CCGA TREASURER'S REPORT FY 2008-2009 

01/20/09 
e 

Membership dues 2008-9 20.00 . 5 471 10 . 	. 
01/21/09 DbtCrd Golf Club @ Cedar Creek: Refreshments Jan. meeting 	 

Proceeds from January CCGA Tournament 
65.00  

95.00 
5,406.10 

01/24/09 5,501.10 
01/24/09 Fee for non-club member to play in CCGA Tournament 10.00 5,511.10 
01/25/09 Membership dues 2008-9 30.00 5,541.10 
01/28/09 DbtCrd Steve Santos - Feb. CCGA Tournament prizes  

Steve Santos - Supplies (flags) for Par 3 Tournament 
240.00 

17.03 
5,301.10 

01/29/09 1336 5,284.07 
02/07/09 Membership dues 2008-9 10.00 5,294.07 
02/07/09 Proceeds from February CCGA Tournament 71.00 5,365.07 
02/16/09 1337 Ed Griffin -1 HIO trophy (Bill Steinle) 18.14 5,346.93 
02/17/09 1338 Silver Bluff High School (Donation to golf team) 300.00 5,046.93 
02/17/09 DbtCrd Golf Club @ Cedar Creek: Refreshments Feb. meeting  

240.00 
62.00 	 4,984.93  

4,744.93 02/18/09 DbtCrd Steve Santos - March CCGA Tournament prizes 
02/24/09 1339 Carolinas Golf Association - Interdub Entry Fee 300.00 4,444.93 
03/07/09 Membership dues 2008-9 40.00 4,484.93 
03/07/09 Proceeds from March CCGA Tournament 144.00 4,628.93 
03/10/09 CGA Interdub Member Fee 90.00 4,718.93 
03/13/09 DbtCrd Steve Santos - April CCGA Tournament prizes 240.00 4,478.93 
03/13/09 CGA Interclub Member Fee 30.00 4,508.93 
03/14/09 CGA Interclub Member Fee 30.00 4,538.93 
03/17/09 DbtCrd Golf Club @ Cedar Creek: Refreshments March meeting  

CGA Interclub Member Fee 
74.00 	 

90.00 
4,464.93  
4,554.93 03/17/09 

03/19/09 1340 Golden Harvest Food Bank - Donation 250.00 4,304.93 
03/19/09 1341 Aken Jr. Sports Assoc. / Hook a Kid on Golf - Donation 250.00 4,054.93 
03/19/09 1342 Chukker Creek Elementary School PTO - Donation  

CGA Interclub Member Fee 
250.00 	 

15.00 
3,804.93 
3,819.93 03/19/09 

03/28/09 CGA Interclub Member Fee 30.00 3,849.93 
04/03/09 CGA Interdub Member Fee 30.00 3,879.93 
04/15/09 Refund John Encrelhardt's CGA Interdub fee 15.00 3,864.93 
04/21/09 DbtCrd Golf Club © Cedar Creek: Refreshments April meeting  

CGA Interdub Member Fee 
40.25 	 

30.00 
3,824.68 
3 ,854.68 04/28/09 

05/17/09 Refund Jay Nuckols CGA Interdub fee 15.00 3,839.68 
05/17/09 CGA Interclub Member Fee 15.00 3,854.68 
05/19/09 
05/19/09 

DbtCrd Golf Club @Cedar Creek: Refreshments May meeting 36.00 3,818.68 
Proceeds from Crystal Cup Tournament 76.00 3,894.68 

05/26/09 1343 Ed Griffin -1 HIO trophy (Andrew Wilson) 18.14 3,876.54 
3,867.23 06/03/09 1344 Bob Costanzo - supplies - "For Dejosit Only" stamp 9.31 

_ 06/03/09 
06/03/09 

1345 Memorial Garden & Rememberence Ceremony - S. Mulvey 171.41 3,695.82 
1346 Crystal Cup and Plaque - Sue Mulvey 187.25 3,508.57 

06/03/09 1347 Event committee Expenses - Sue Mulvey 142.90 3,365.67 
06/13/09 Proceeds from June CCGA Tournament 50.00 3,415.67 
06/14/09 1348 Ed Griffin - HIO Trophy (Helen Barry) 18.14 3,397.53 

• 
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CEDAR CREEK GOLF ASSOCIATION 
MONTHLY MEETING MINUTES 

July 21, 2009 

Greg Pasco called the meeting to order and welcomed the 27 members who 
were present. 

1. MINUTES OF PRIOR MEETING 

There were no corrections, additions or changes to the minutes of the 
June 2009 meeting and they were declared accepted as posted. 

2. TREASURER'S REPORT — Bob Costanzo 

Bob reported the balance in the treasury ending July 21, 2009 is $3110.25. 
He then explained the debits and credits to the account. 

3. PROGRAM & EVENTS COMMITTEE - Dan Mulvey 

Dan and Bill Ely will have info on the Member/Member Tournament at the 
next meeting. A planning meeting is in the works within the next week. 

Andrew reported the Carolinas Inter Club Match Play team defeated during 
Aiken Golf Club on Saturday, June 20 th , tied Stony Point on July 1 1 th  and 
defeated Hidden Valley on July 18 th. They have two more contests left to 
play. Great going guys! Good luck on the next two! 

4. TOURNAMENT COMMITTEE —  Steve Santos & Mike Lesick 

Greg reported for both Mike and Steve who were not in attendance. 
The August CCGA Tournament will be a four person captain's choice (u 
pick team) and will be held on the 8 th . Look for details in the Pro Shop. 
Because this is the last CCGA tournament of this fiscal year, a special prize 
drawing will be held in addition to the regular prizes. This will enable the 
Tournament committee to use all the funds collected from the Tee Box 
Sponsorships. A detailed explanation of the drawing sequence is attached 
to these which are posted on the bulletin board. 
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CCGA TREASURER'S REPORT FY 2008-2009 

10/01/08 Balance brought forward from 2008 3,784.93 
10/02/08 Close Fundraising Acct & transfer funds to main CCGA acct. 757.20 4,542.13 
10/02/08 Membership dues 2008-9 30.00 4,572.13 
10/03/08 Membership dues 2008-9 30.00 4,602.13 
10/04/08 Membership dues 2008-9 20.00 4,622.13 
10/05/08 Membership dues 2008-9 10.00 4,632.13 
10/07/08 Membership dues 2008-9 20.00 4,652.13 
10/08/08 Membership dues 2008-9 30.00 4,682.13 
10/15/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Durban & Laird's 200.00 4,882.13 
10/17/08 Membership dues 2008-9 10.00 4,892.13 
10/21/08 Membership dues 2008-9 10.00 4,902.13 
10/21/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor- True Value Hdwre 200.00 5,102.13 
10/21/08 Membership dues 2008-9 20.00 5,122.13 
10/21/08 DbtCrd Golf Club @ Cedar Creek: Refreshments Oct. meeting 64.00 5,058.13 
10/22/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Infield Sports Bar 200.00 5,258.13 
10/22/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Marcellas Fine Cigars 200.00 5,458.13 
10/22/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Pips Wind & Bev. 200.00 5,658.13 
10/23/08 cash Interclub Team Recognition Dinner 320.00 5,338.13 
10/23/08 Membership dues 2008-9 10.00 5,348.13 
10/28/08 Membership dues 2008-9 10.00 5,358.13 
10/28/08 1326 Patterson Signs & Art - 1/2 down for 11 toumy sponsor signs 140.00 5,218.13 
10/28/08 1327 Mike Lesick - supplies - printer cartridges 75.95 5,142.18 
10/29/08 Membership dues 2008-9 20.00 5,162.18 
10/30/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Alvanos Electronics 200.00 5,362.18 
10/30/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Decorative Concrete 200.00 5,562.18 
10/30/08 Membership dues 2008-9 20.00 5,582.18 
10/30/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Red Lobster 200.00 5,782.18 
10/31/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Silver Bluff Landscape 200.00 5,982.18 
10/31/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Creative Culinary Conn. 200.00 6,182.18 
10/31/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - AAA Carolinas 200.00 6,382.18 
10/31/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Powderhouse Pet Resort 200.00 6,582.18 
10/31/08 1328 Patterson Signs & Art - 1/2 down for 5 toumy sponsor signs 60.00 6,522.18 
11/01/08 Membership dues 2008-9 10.00 6,532.18 
11/04/08 1329 William Marks - Hole-In-One fund payout 1,000.00 5,532.18 
11/05/08 1330 Patterson Signs & Art - balance for tournament signs 281.50 5,250.68 
11/06/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Roma Pizza & Rest. 200.00 5,450.68 
11/06/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Ladd Britt Auto Sales 200.00 5,650.68 
11/08/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - WHAV Audio & Video 200.00 5,850.68 
11/08/08 Membership dues 2008-9 150.00 6,000.68 
11/08/08 Proceeds from November CCGA Tournament 128.00 6,128.68 
11/08/08 cash Steve Santos - November CCGA tournament prizes 200.00 5,928.68 
11/13/08 Membership dues 2008-9 10.00 5,938.68 
11/16/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - James Aiken Pest Control 200.00 6,138.68 
11/18/08 1331 Ed Griffin - 3 HIO trophys and plaque 114.27 6,024.41 
11/18/08 Membership dues 2008-9 10.00 6,034.41 
11/18/08 DbtCrd Golf Club @ Cedar Creek: Refreshments Nov. meeting 76.00 5,958.41 
12/04/08 DbtCrd Steve Santos - Dec. CCGA Tournament prizes 260.00 5,698.41 
12/05/08 1332 Greg Pasco - Color copies & stamps for Sponsor letters 18.89 5,679.52 
12/13/08 Membership dues 2008-9 60.00 5,739.52 
12/13/08 Proceeds from December CCGA Tournament 66.00 5,805.52 
12/13/08 1333 Ed Griffin -1 HIO trophy (Don Massucci) 18.14 5,787.38 
12/16/08 DbtCrd Golf Club @ Cedar Creek: Refreshments Dec. meeting 60.00 5,727.38 
12/19/08 DbtCrd Steve Santos - Jan. CCGA Tournament prizes 260.00 5,467.38 
01/01/09 1334 Ed Griffin -1 HIO trophy (Steve Santos) 18.14 5,449.24 
01/11/09 1335 Ed Griffin -1 HIO Tropy (Clark Sharpless) 18.14 5,431.10 
01/11/09 Membership dues 2008-9 20.00 5,451.10 

Page 1 of 3 	 7/21/2009 



CCGA Membership 2008 -9 	 7/21/2009 

• 

• 

Montgomery, George 
Montgomery, Judy 
Mulvey, Dan 
Mulvey, Sue 
Murphy, Tom 
Naramore, Ray 
Nicewarner, Joe 
Nuckols, Jay 
Nusbaum, Dean 
Padgett, Jim 
Paschen. Bill 
Pasco, Greg 
Pasco, Marie 
Pecoraro, Paul 
Perry, Ron 
Phillips, Pat 
Phillips, Ron 
Pingitore, Abbie 
Podewils. Bob 
Price, Steve 
Priest, Greg 
Priest, Jeff 
Raith, Dennis 
Reinhard, Ann 
Rivaldo, Art 
Rivaldo, Peg 
Rommich, Dick 
Roy, Eric 
Ruddy, Bob 
Sabo, Ed 
Santos, Stephen 
Scarton, Chuck 
Scarton, Jeanne 
Sharpless, Clark 
Shealy, Pat 
Shealy, Skip 
Sinclair, Jack 
Stamm, Helene 
Stein, Bob 
Stein, Cindy 
Steinle, Bill 
Sullivan, Pat 
Sykes, Charlie 
Till, Mike 
Todd, Bill 
Todd, Judi 
Turner, John 
Welch, Ward 
White, Sandy 
Wilson, Andrew 
Wilson, Paul 
Wittkamp, Mike 
Wittkamp, Mimi 
Wood, Dean 
Wright, Roy 
Wronsky, Burt 
Yeskey, Ron 

Allen, James 	 Ellis, Joanne 
Allor, Ken 	 Ely, Bill 
Andrews, John 	 Englhardt, John 
Armstrong, Bob 	 Fink, Bill 
Arthur, Ed 	 Fink, Charlotte 
Arthur, Mary Jane 	 Finley, Tom 
Bahen, Catherine 	 Finn, Mickey 
Bahen, Jack 	 Fitzpatrick, Tim 
Barker, Jan 	 Gaul, Dick 
Bamwell, Hayward 	 Gaul, Sandy 
Barry, Helen 	 Gelinas, Roger 
Basehore, Gloria 	 Goelz, Ray 
Basehore, Norman 	 Goldthorpe, Harry 
Beard, Deri 	 Grados, Jack 
Beard, Spencer 	 Griffin, Ed 
Bennett, Calvin 	 Griffin, Ruth 
Bennett, Earl 	 Griffis, Dick 
Bennett, Jane 	 Grimley, Bob 
Beveridge, Connie 	 Hawley, Garry 
Beveridge, David 	 Hawley, Sandy 
Boone, Alvin 	 Hawley, Tom 
Bowyer, Al 	 Heck, Jim 
Bowyer, Carol 	 Hendrix, Andy 
Boyers, Doug 	 Ho, Tom 
Brace, Diane 	 Hoefle, Frederick 
Brace, Ken 	 Hooke, Gail 
Breskin, Becky 	 Hooke, Jack 
Breskin, Nate 	 Hundertmark, Don 
Brooks, Ken 	 Hunkele, Bill 
Burcroff, Tim 	 Hunkele, Donna 
Campbell, Jim 	 Imbrescia, Donna 
Caudle, Brad 	 Imbrescia, Fran 
Caudle, Chris 	 Jarcik, Ed 
Close, Mike 	 Katz, Marty 
Collins, Mickey 	 Katz, Peggy 
Cook, Chuck 	 Kelsven, Fred 
Cornforth, Kathy 	 Kingman, George 
Comforth, Mike 	 Kistler, Bob 
Costanzo, Bob 	 Kolkman, Gene 
Covert, Lee 	 Kolosek, Ron 
Davis, Carolyn 	 Kothera, Jerry 
DeMore, Bob 	 Kruse, Pat 
DeMore, Martha 	 Langmo, Mo 
DePalermo, Bud 	 Leith, Bob 
DePalermo, Joe 	 Lesick, Mike 
Dessent, Jane 	 Leska, Gilbert 
DiSilvestro, Mike 	 Leska, Laura 
Divvens, Sheila 	 Levitt, Bob 
Donovan, Jim 	 Lloyd, Daniel 
Donovan, Sally 	 Long, Judy 
Downie, Dru 	 Lund, Don 
Downie, Tim 	 Marks, Bill 
Ebert, Steve 	 Massucci, Don 
Eckert, Sharon 	 Mauch, Dick 
Eckert, Terry 	 McCarthy, Mike 
Eden, John 	 McCoy, Mike 
Elkins, Ron 	 Miller, Bob 
Ellis, Craig 	 Mitchell, Jim • 	Total Members 	 173 



Year End Cash and Prize Drawing Sequence 

• rder 
1 5 each $ 	100.00 	cash $ 	500.00 
2 1 each Golf Bag (minimun $75 value) 
3 7 each $ 	50.00 	cash $ 	350.00 
4 3 each $25 Outback Steakhouse Gift Certificates 
5 14 each $ 	20.00 	cash $ 	280.00 
6 1 each $10 PF Chang Gift Certificate 
7 4 each Bottles wine ($10 value) 
8 5 each Bags of Coffee from Joe Mugs ($10 value) 
9 1 each $ 	150.00 cash $ 	150.00 

41 total prizes $ 1,280.00 	total cash prizes 

It was planned and anticipated at the beginning of our fiscal year, to set aside approx. $200 from the T Box Sponsorship 
prize funds, to be used for a year end cash drawing for CCGA participants in our tournaments. 
Every time a CCGA member has played in one of our CCGA sponsored tournaments. his or her name has been added to 
the prize drawing pool. As an example, if a player has played in 5 tournaments, then their name is in the pool of names 
5 times. 
Due to less than anticipated tournament participation this year, we find that we have well in excess of $200 for the 
year end prize funds. Consequently, we are expanding the year end prize give aways to include significantly more 
CCGA member participants to be drawn from the pool of names. 
In addition we 14 other prizes to be given out. • 	This drawing process shall not exclude an individual from winning multiple prizes. Having your name in the pot more than 
once simply increases your odds of winning and is viewed as your reward for having played in multiple tournaments. 

With the exception of the Grand Prize drawing of $150 cash, which shall be drawn last, all other cash and prizes 
will be given away in order of its value, from highest to lowest. 

Note: 	Cash prize pool will vary dependent upon number of CCGA member participants in the August Tournament 
The dollar figure shown is based upon an estimated 50 CCGA participants 
Adjustments will be made as necessary at the $20 payout level 

Through the June tournament, we have 	 374 names in the pool of names 

• 



CEDAR CREEK GOLF ASSOCIATION 
• 	 MONTHLY MEETING MINUTES 

August 18, 2009 

Greg Pasco called the meeting to order and welcomed the 38 members who 
were present. 

1. MINUTES OF PRIOR MEETING 

There were no corrections, additions or changes to the minutes of the 
July 2009 meeting and they were declared accepted as posted. 

2. TREASURER'S REPORT — Bob Costanzo 

Bob reported the balance in the treasury ending August18, 2009 is 
$1,761.39. He then explained the debits and credits to the account. The 
report as accepted as reported. 

3. PROGRAM & EVENTS COMMITTEE - Dan Mulvey 

Dan reported that events are complete for this year. He stated that the club 
would be doing the member/member event. Greg thanked Dan and the 
committee for a great job 

Andrew Wilson announced that the Carolinas Inter Club Team was defeated 
by Hidden Valley GC and Stoney Point GC and has failed to make the play 
offs. Andrew thanked all the members who participated and Greg thanked 
Andrew for a great job. 

4. TOURNAMENT COMMITTEE —  Steve Santos & Mike Lesick 

Steve reported that the August CCGA Tournament was a success and that 
they gave out in excess of $1200 in prizes. Greg thanked the committee for 
its hard work and great job. 



• 	5. HANDICAP/RULES COMMITTEE —  Mickey Collins 

Mickey announced that the committee has completed the re-handicapping of 
the black tees. New score cards will include the corrected black tee 
handicaps as well as adding information regarding our local rules when they 
are printed possibly in October. 

6. CLUB REPORT  —Laurie 

Laurie reported that the club is looking forward to an exciting Patriots Day 
Tournament on September 5 th . Brigadier General Foley will be in 
attendance for the 8:45 AM ceremony and the 9AM shot gun start. This is a 
fundraising event so donations will be accepted. Applications are in the Pro 
Shop. The Cedar Creek Property Owners Tournament co-coordinated by 
Bill Steinle will be held on September 19th  and The Rally for a Cure 
Tournament will be on October rt. The Friday Night Scramble Finale will 
be held Saturday, September 26 th . Information regarding the 
Member/.Member event will be available soon. 

Shot gun starts for both the Dog Fight and the Residents Group will change 
to 9 AM beginning in September. 

Aerification will begin in the next two to three weeks on the fairways and 
collars. Considerations are still being made on decisions to over seed. Plans 
should be finalized soon. 

The next Happy Hour at the Grille will be Wednesday, August 26 th . 

7. NEW BUSINESS 

Two proposals were put before the membership with regard to the annual 
CCGA Rally for a Cure donation. Motion # one was to sponsor a hole and 
raffle the $100 foursome that comes with the sponsorship for a total of $350 
as has been done in the past. Motion #2 was to contribute the $350 directly 
to the Savannah River Cancer Foundation, co beneficiary of the tournament. 
After a bit of confusion, discussion and clarification, the membership 
approved Motion #2. A contribution of $350 will be made directly to the SR 
Cancer Foundation. 



• 	8. UNFINISHED BUSINESS 

Jerry Kothera put before the membership a motion "to dissolve the CCGA 
and become a Men's Golf Association at the close of the September 2009 
meeting and keep the current board to provide a new Constitution/By-Laws 
and a new duly elected slate of officers." Greg entertained comment 
and against the motion, but would not allow questions. After all the 
comments were heard and Pat Sullivan read a letter regarding the history of 
the CCGA, a vote was called. The vote was called a second time to ensure 
the accuracy of the count. The motion to dissolve the CCGA and create a 
men's golf association was approved 20 votes for and 16 votes against. 

The final CCGA meeting will be held on Tuesday, September 15 at 6:30 PM 
in the Grille. 

Respectfully submitted, 

• Susan D. Mulvey 
Secretary 

ATTACHMENTS: 
Members Meeting Sign-in Sheet 
Current List of Members 
Treasurer's Report 

• 



• CCGA BOARD MEETING 
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President: 
Vice President 	  
Secretary 
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PLEASE PRINT YOUR NAME IN ORDER TO BE COUNTED AS 
PRESENT 

Please add an e-mail address if you are NOT currently receiving 
meeting minutes, information and announcements and would like to. 
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CCGA Membership 2008-9 	 8/18/2009 

• 

• 

Montgomery, George 
Montgomery, Judy 
Mulvey, Dan 
Mulvey, Sue 
Murphy, Tom 
Naramore, Ray 
Nicewarner, Joe 
Nuckols, Jay 
Nusbaum, Dean 
Padgett, Jim 
Paschen, Bill 
Pasco, Greg 
Pasco, Marie 
Pecoraro, Paul 
Perry, Ron 
Phillips, Pat 
Phillips, Ron 
Pingitore, Abbie 
Podewils, Bob 
Price, Steve 
Priest, Greg 
Priest, Jeff 
Raith, Dennis 
Reinhard, Ann 
Rivaldo, Art 
Rivaldo, Peg 
Rommich, Dick 
Roy, Eric 
Ruddy, Bob 
Sabo, Ed 
Santos, Stephen 
Scarton, Chuck 
Scarton, Jeanne 
Sharpless, Clark 
Shealy, Pat 
Shealy, Skip 
Sinclair, Jack 
Stamm, Helene 
Stein, Bob 
Stein, Cindy 
Steinle, Bill 
Sullivan, Pat 
Sykes, Charlie 
Till, Mike 
Todd, Bill 
Todd, Judi 
Turner, John 
Welch, Ward 
White, Sandy 
Wilson, Andrew 
Wilson, Paul 
Wittkamp, Mike 
Wittkamp, Mimi 
Wood, Dean 
Wright, Roy 
Wronsky, Burt 
Yeskey, Ron 

Allen, James 	 Ellis, Joanne 
Allor, Ken 	 Ely, Bill 
Andrews, John 	 Englhardt, John 
Armstrong, Bob 	 Fink, Bill 
Arthur, Ed 	 Fink, Charlotte 
Arthur, Mary Jane 	 Finley, Tom 
Bahen, Catherine 	 Finn, Mickey 
Bahen, Jack 	 Fitzpatrick, Tim 
Barker, Jan 	 Gaul, Dick 
Barnwell, Hayward 	 Gaul, Sandy 
Barry, Helen 	 Gelinas, Roger 
Basehore, Gloria 	 Goelz, Ray 
Basehore, Norman 	 Goldthorpe, Harry 
Beard, Deri 	 Grados, Jack 
Beard, Spencer 	 Griffin, Ed 
Bennett, Calvin 	 Griffin, Ruth 
Bennett, Earl 	 Griffis, Dick 
Bennett, Jane 	 Grimley, Bob 
Beveridge, Connie 	 Hawley, Garry 
Beveridge, David 	 Hawley, Sandy 
Boone, Alvin 	 Hawley, Tom 
Bowyer, Al 	 Heck, Jim 
Bowyer, Carol 	 Hendrix, Andy 
Boyers, Doug 	 Ho, Tom 
Brace, Diane 	 Hoefle, Frederick 
Brace, Ken 	 Hooke, Gail 
Breskin, Becky 	 Hooke, Jack 
Breskin, Nate 	 Hundertmark, Don 
Brooks, Ken 	 Hunkele, Bill 
Burcroff, Tim 	 Hunkele, Donna 
Campbell, Jim 	 Imbrescia, Donna 
Caudle, Brad 	 Imbrescia, Fran 
Caudle, Chris 	 Jarcik, Ed 
Close, Mike 	 Katz, Marty 
Collins, Mickey 	 Katz, Peggy 
Cook, Chuck 	 Kelsven, Fred 
Cornforth, Kathy 	 Kingman, George 
Cornforth, Mike 	 Kistler, Bob 
Costanzo, Bob 	 Kolkman, Gene 
Covert, Lee 	 Kolosek, Ron 
Davis, Carolyn 	 Kothera, Jerry 
DeMore, Bob 	 Kruse, Pat 
DeMore, Martha 	 Langmo, Mo 
DePalermo, Bud 	 Leith, Bob 
DePalermo, Joe 	 Lesick, Mike 
Dessent, Jane 	 Leska, Gilbert 
DiSilvestro, Mike 	 Leska, Laura 
Diwens, Sheila 	 Levitt, Bob 
Donovan, Jim 	 Lloyd, Daniel 
Donovan, Sally 	 Long, Judy 
Downie, Dt-u 	 Lund, Don 
Downie, Tim 	 Marks, Bill 
Ebert, Steve 	 Massucci, Don 
Eckert, Sharon 	 Mauch, Dick 
Eckert, Terry 	 McCarthy, Mike 
Eden, John 	 McCoy, Mike 
Elkins, Ron 	 Miller, Bob 
Ellis, Craig 	 Mitchell, Jim • Total Members 	 173 
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CCGA TREASURER'S REPORT FY 2008-2009 

II-7r' 	"r7111111Milingir ati dit 

10/01/08 Balance brought forward from 2008  
Close Fundraising Acct & transfer funds to main CCGA acct. 757.20 

3,784.93 
4,542.13 10/02/08 

10/02/08 Membership dues 2008-9 30.00 4,572.13 
10/03/08 Membership dues 2008-9 30.00 4,602.13 
10/04/08 Membership dues 2008-9 20.00 4,622.13 
10/05/08 Membership dues 2008-9 10.00 4,632.13 
10/07/08 Membership dues 2008-9 20.00 4,652.13 
10/08/08 Membership dues 2008-9 30.00 4,682.13 
10/15/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Durban & Laird's 200.00 4,882.13 
10/17/08 Membership dues 2008-9 10.00 4,892.13 
10/21/08 Membershipdues 2008-9 10.00 4,902.13 
10/21/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - True Value Hdwre 200.00 5,102 13 
10/21/08 Membership dues 2008-9 20.00 5,122.13 
10/21/08 DbtCrd Golf Club @ Cedar Creek: Refreshments Oct. meeting 64.00 5,058.13 
10/22/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Infield Sports Bar 200.00 5,258.13 
10/22/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Marcellas Fine Cigars 200.00 5,458.13 
10/22/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Pips Wind & Bev. 200.00 5,658.13 
10/23/08 cash Interclub Team Recognition Dinner 320.00 5,338.13 
10/23/08 Membership dues 2008-9 10.00 5,348.13 
10/28/08 Membership dues 2008-9 10.00 5,358.13 
10/28/08 1326 Patterson Signs & Art - 1/2 down for 11 toumy sponsor signs 140.00 5,218.13 
10/28/08 1327 Mike Lesick - supplies - printer cartridges 75.95 5,142.18 
10/29/08 Membership dues 2008-9 20.00 5,162.18 
10/30/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Alvanos Electronics 200.00 5,362.18 
10/30/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Decorative Concrete 200.00 5,562.18 
10/30/08 Membership dues 2008-9 20.00 5,582.18 

5,782.18 10/30/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Red Lobster 200.00 
10/31/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Silver Bluff Landscape 200.00 5,982.18 
10/31/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Creative Culinary Conn. 200.00 6,182.18 
10/31/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - AAA Carolinas 200.00 6,382.18 
10/31/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Powderhouse Pet Resort 200.00 6,582.18 
10/31/08 1328 Patterson Signs & Art - 1/2 down for 5 toumy sponsor signs 60.00 6,522.18 
11/01108 Membership dues 2008-9 10.00 6,532.18 
11/04/08 1329 William Marks - Hole-In-One fund payout 1,000.00 5,532.18 
11/05/08 1330 Patterson Signs & Art - balance for tournament signs 281.50 5,250.68 
11/06/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Roma Pizza & Rest. 200.00 5,450.68 
11/06/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Ladd Britt Auto Sales 200.00 5,650.68 
11/08/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - WHAV Audio & Video 200.00 5,850.68 
11/08/08 Membership dues 2008-9 150.00 6,000.68 
11/08/08 Proceeds from November CCGA Tournament 128.00 6,128.68 
11/08/08 cash Steve Santos - November CCGA tournament prizes 200.00 5,928.68 
11/13/08 Membership dues 2008-9 10.00 5,938.68 
11/16/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - James Aiken Pest Control 200.00 6,138.68 
11/18/08 1331 Ed Griffin - 3 HIO trophys and plaque 114.27 6,024.41 
11/18/08 Membership dues 2008-9 10.00 6,034.41 
11/18/08 DbtCrd Golf Club @ Cedar Creek: Refreshments Nov. meeting 76.00 5,958.41 
12/04/08 DbtCrd Steve Santos - Dec. CCGA Tournament prizes 260.00 5,698.41 
12/05/08 1332 Greg Pasco - Color copies & stamps for Sponsor letters 18.89 5,679.52 
12/13/08 Membership dues 2008-9 60.00 5,739.52 
12/13/08 Proceeds from December CCGA Tournament 66.00 5,805.52 
12/13/08 1333 Ed Griffin -1 HIO trophy (Don Massucci) 18.14 5,787.38 
12/16/08 DbtCrd Golf Club @ Cedar Creek: Refreshments Dec. meeting 60.00 5,727.38 
12/19/08 DbtCrd Steve Santos - Jan. CCGA Tournament prizes 260.00 5,467.38 
01/01/09 1334 Ed Griffin -1 HIO trophy (Steve Santos) 18.14 5,449.24 
01/11/09 1335 Ed Griffin -1 HIO Tropy (Clark Sharpless) 18.14 5,431.10 
01/11/09 Membership dues 2008-9 20.00 5,451.10 

• 
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CCGA TREASURER'S REPORT FY 2008-2009 

01/20/09 

tion redit _ Balance 

Membership dues 2008-9  
Golf Club @ Cedar Creek: Refreshments Jan. meeting 65.00 

20.00  5,471.10 
5,406.10 01/21/09 DbtCrd 

01/24/09 Proceeds from January CCGA Tournament 95.00 5,501.10 
01/24/09 Fee for non-club member to play in CCGA Tournament 10.00 5,511.10 
01/25/09 Membership dues 2008-9 30.00 5,541.10 
01/28/09 DbtCrd Steve Santos - Feb. CCGA Tournament prizes 240.00 5,301.10 
01/29/09 1336 Steve Santos - Supplies (flags) for Par 3 Tournament 17.03 5,284.07 
02/07/09 Membership dues 2008-9 10.00 5,29407 
02/07/09 Proceeds from February CCGA Tournament 71.00 5,365.07 
02/16/09 1337 Ed Griffin -1 HIO trophy (Bill Steinle) 18.14 5,346.93 
02/17/09 1338 Silver Bluff High School (Donation to golf team) 300.00 5,046.93 
02/17/09 DbtCrd Goff Club @ Cedar Creek: Refreshments Feb. meeting 62.00 4,984.93 
02/18/09 DbtCrd Steve Santos - March CCGA Tournament prizes 240.00 4,744.93 
02/24/09 1339 Carolinas Golf Association - Interclub Entry Fee 300.00 4,444.93 
03/07/09 Membership dues 2008-9 40.00 4,484.93 
03/07/09 Proceeds from March CCGA Tournament 144.00 4,628.93 
03/10/09 CGA Interclub Member Fee 90.00 4,718.93 
03/13/09 DbtCrd Steve Santos - April CCGA Tournament prizes 240.00 4,478.93 
03/13/09 CGA Interclub Member Fee 30.00 4,508.93 
03/14/09 CGA Interclub Member Fee 30.00 4,538.93 
03/17/09 DbtCrd Goff Club @ Cedar Creek: Refreshments March meeting 74.00 4,464.93 
03/17/09 CGA Interclub Member Fee 90.00 4,554.93 
03/19/09 1340 Golden Harvest Food Bank - Donation 250.00 4,304.93 
03/19/09 1341 Aiken Jr. Sports Assoc. / Hook a Kid on Golf - Donation 250.00 4,054.93 
03/19/09 1342 Chukker Creek Elementary School PTO - Donation 250.00 3,804.93 
03/19/09 CGA Interclub Member Fee 15.00 3,819.93 
03/28/09 CGA Interclub Member Fee 30.00 3,849.93 
04/03/09 CGA Interclub Member Fee 30.00 3,879.93 
04/15/09 Refund John Engelhardt's CGA Interclub fee 15.00 3,864.93 
04/21/09 DbtCrd  Golf Club @  Cedar Creek: Refreshments April meeting  

CGA Interclub Member Fee 
40.25 	 

30.00 
3,824.68  
3,854.68 04/28/09 

05/17/09 Refund Jay Nuckols CGA Interclub fee 15.00 3,839.68 
05/17/09 CGA Interclub Member Fee 15.00 3,854.68 
05/19/09 DbtCrd Golf Club @ Cedar Creek: Refreshments May meeting 36.00 3,818.68 
05/19/09 Proceeds from Crystal Cup Tournament  

Ed Griffin -1 HIO trophy (Andrew Wilson) 
76.00 3,894.68 

05/26/09 1343 18.14 3,876.54 
06/03/09 1344 Bob Costanzo - supplies - "For Deposit Only" stamp 9.31 3,867.23 
06/03/09 1345 Memorial Garden & Rememberence Ceremony - S. Mulvey 171.41 3,695.82 
06/03/09 1346 Crystal Cup and Plaque - Sue Mulvey 

Event committee Expenses - Sue Mulvey 
187.25 
142.90 

3,508.57 
06/03/09 1347 3,365.67 
06/13/09 Proceeds from June CCGA Tournament 50.00 3,415.67 
06/14/09 1348 Ed Griffin - HIO Trophy (Helen Barry) 18.14 3,397.53 
06/16/09 1349 Nanci Santos - Tournament Prize (golf bag) 

176.00 
75.00 	 3,322.53 

3,146.53 06/16/09 DbtCrd Golf Club @ Cedar Creek: Refreshments June meeting 
06/28/09 1350 Ed Griffin - HIO Trophy (Paul Wilson) 18.14 3,128.39 
07/17/09 1351 Ed Griffin - HIO Trophy (Jerry Kothera) 18.14 3,110.25 
07/21/09 DbtCrd Golf Club @ Cedar Creek: Refreshments July meeting 86.25 3,024.00 
07/26/09 1352 Ed Griffin - HIO Trophy (Connie Beveridge) 18.14 3,005.86 
07/31/09 Cash for giveaway at August CCGA tournament 1,180.00 1,825.86 
07/31/09 Cash for Dogfight collection box "seed money" 50.00 1,775.86 
07/31/09 Bank of America - monthly maintenance fee 13.00 1,762.86 
08/08/09 Cash leftover from Aug. Tournament prizes & costs 8.00 1,770.86 
08/18/09 1353 Supplies - Robert Costanzo - cash box for dogfight 9.47 1,761.39 
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CEDAR CREEK GOLF ASSOCIATION 
ANNUAL MEETING MINUTES 

September 15, 2009 

Greg Pasco called the meeting to order and welcomed members. Greg 
chose not to refer to this meeting as the 'final" CCGA meeting as someday, 
sometime, it may be resurrected. 

Greg stated that the financial report would be posted on the bulletin board 
by the end of the week as the final CCGA expenses would not be posted 
until after this evening. 

The minutes of the August 18, 2009 meeting were accepted as posted. 

Sue and Dan Mulvey presented the members with an anthology put together 
to celebrate the seventeen years of service the CCGA has provided its 
members. 

Patty Sullivan read a poem she wrote to commemorate the evening. 

Greg, Mickey, Bob, Steve and Mike presented Sue with a beautiful bouquet 
of roses in thanks for all her work with the CCGA. 

Greg and Sue began the door prize raffle of gift certificates and cards 
purchased from those local business that participated in our hole sponsorship 
project. Additional gift certificates and cards were purchased from other 
local businesses. In all, 15 gift cards and certificates were won by members 
present. 

Greg then adjourned the business meeting and invited the members to 
partake of food and beverages provided by the funds in the treasury. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Susan D. Mulvey 
Secretary, CCGA • 



CCGA Membership 2008-9 	 9/14/2009 
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Montgomery, George 
Montgomery, Judy 
Mulvey, Dan 
Mulvey, Sue 
Murphy, Tom 
Naramore, Ray 
Nicewarner, Joe 
Nuckols, Jay 
Nusbaum, Dean 
Padgett, Jim 
Paschen, Bill 
Pasco, Greg 
Pasco, Marie 
Pecoraro, Paul 
Perry, Ron 
Phillips, Pat 
Phillips, Ron 
Pingitore, Abbie 
Podewils, Bob 
Price, Steve 
Priest, Greg 
Priest, Jeff 
Raith, Dennis 
Reinhard, Ann 
Rivaldo, Art 
Rivaldo, Peg 
Rommich, Dick 
Roy, Eric 
Ruddy, Bob 
Sabo, Ed 
Santos, Stephen 
Scarton, Chuck 
Scarton, Jeanne 
Sharpless, Clark 
Shealy, Pat 
Shealy, Skip 
Sinclair, Jack 
Stamm, Helene 
Stein, Bob 
Stein, Cindy 
Steinle, Bill 
Sullivan, Pat 
Sykes, Charlie 
Till, Mike 
Todd, Bill 
Todd, Judi 
Turner, John 
Welch, Ward 
White, Sandy 
Wilson, Andrew 
Wilson, Paul 
Wittkamp, Mike 
Wittkamp, Mimi 
Wood, Dean 
Wright, Roy 
Wronsky, Burt 
Yeskey, Ron 

Allen, James 	 Ellis, Joanne 
Allor, Ken 	 Ely, Bill 
Andrews, John 	 Englhardt, John 
Armstrong, Bob 	 Fink, Bill 
Arthur, Ed 	 Fink, Charlotte 
Arthur, Mary Jane 	 Finley, Tom 
Bahen, Catherine 	 Finn, Mickey 
Bahen, Jack 	 Fitzpatrick, Tim 
Barker, Jan 	 Gaul, Dick 
Barnwell, Hayward 	 Gaul, Sandy 
Barry, Helen 	 Gelinas, Roger 
Basehore, Gloria 	 Goelz, Ray 
Basehore, Norman 	 Goldthorpe, Harry 
Beard, Deri 	 Grados, Jack 
Beard, Spencer 	 Griffin, Ed 
Bennett, Calvin 	 Griffin, Ruth 
Bennett, Earl 	 Griffis, Dick 
Bennett, Jane 	 Grimley, Bob 
Beveridge, Connie 	 Hawley, Garry 
Beveridge, David 	 Hawley, Sandy 
Boone, Alvin 	 Hawley, Tom 
Bowyer, Al 	 Heck, Jim 
Bowyer, Carol 	 Hendrix, Andy 
Boyers, Doug 	 Ho, Tom 
Brace, Diane 	 Hoefle, Frederick 
Brace, Ken 	 Hooke, Gail 
Breskin, Becky 	 Hooke, Jack 
Breskin, Nate 	 Hundertmark, Don 
Brooks, Ken 	 Hunkele, Bill 
Burcroff, Tim 	 Hunkele, Donna 
Campbell, Jim 	 Imbrescia, Donna 
Caudle, Brad 	 Imbrescia, Fran 
Caudle, Chris 	 Jarcik, Ed 
Close, Mike 	 Katz, Marty 
Collins, Mickey 	 Katz, Peggy 
Cook, Chuck 	 Kelsven, Fred 
Cornforth, Kathy 	 Kingman, George 
Cornforth, Mike 	 Kistler, Bob 
Costanzo, Bob 	 Kolkman, Gene 
Covert, Lee 	 Kolosek, Ron 
Davis, Carolyn 	 Kothera, Jerry 
DeMore, Bob 	 Kruse, Pat 
DeMore, Martha 	 Langmo, Mo 
DePalermo, Bud 	 Leith, Bob 
DePalermo, Joe 	 Lesick, Mike 
Dessent, Jane 	 Leska, Gilbert 
DiSilvestro, Mike 	 Leska, Laura 
Diwens, Sheila 	 Levitt, Bob 
Donovan, Jim 	 Lloyd, Daniel 
Donovan, Sally 	 Long, Judy 
Downie, Dru 	 Lund, Don 
Downie, Tim 	 Marks, Bill 
Ebert, Steve 	 Massucci, Don 
Eckert, Sharon 	 Mauch, Dick 
Eckert, Terry 	 McCarthy, Mike 
Eden, John 	 McCoy, Mike 
Elkins, Ron 	 Miller, Bob 
Ellis, Craig 	 Mitchell, Jim • 
Total Members 	 173 
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CCGA TREASURER'S REPORT FY 2008-2009 

ription relit ai. Balance 

10/01/08 Balance brought forward from 2008 3,784.93 
10/02/08 Close Fundraising Acct & transfer funds to main CCGA acct. 757.20 4,542.13 
10/02/08 Membership dues 2008-9 30.00 4,572.13 
10/03/08 Membership dues 2008-9 30.00 4,602.13 
10/04/08 Membership dues 2008-9 20.00 4,622.13 
10/05/08 Membership dues 2008-9 10.00 4,632.13 
10/07/08 Membership dues 2008-9  

Membership dues 2008-9 
20.00 
30.00 

4,652.13 
4,682.13 
4,882.13 

10/08/08 
10/15/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Durban & Laird's 200.00 
10/17/08 Membership dues 2008-9 10.00 4,892.13 
10/21/08 Membership dues 2008-9 10.00 4,902.13 
10/21/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor- True Value Hdwre 200.00 5,102.13 
10/21/08 Membership dues 2008-9 20.00 5,122.13 
10/21/08 DbtCrd Golf Club 0 Cedar Creek: Refreshments Oct. meeting 64.00 5,058.13 
10/22/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Infield Sports Bar 200.00 5,258.13 
10/22/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Marcellas Fine Cigars 200.00 5,458.13 
10/22/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Pips Wind & Bev. 200.00 5,658.13 
10/23/08 cash Interclub Team Recognition Dinner 320.00 5,338.13 
10/23/08 Membership dues 2008-9 10.00 5,348.13 
10/28/08 Membership dues 2008-9 10.00 5,358.13 
10/28/08 1326 Patterson Signs & Art -1/2 down for 11 toumy sponsor signs 140.00 5,218.13 
10/28/08 1327 Mike Lesick - supplies - printer cartridges 75.95 5,142.18 
10/29/08 	 Membership dues 2008-9 	 

CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Alvanos Electronics 
20.00  

200.00 
5,162.18  
5,362.18 10/30/08 

10/30/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Decorative Concrete 200.00 5,562.18 
10/30/08 Membership dues 2008-9 20.00 5,582.18 
10/30/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Red Lobster 200.00 5,782.18 
10/31/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Silver Bluff Landscape 200.00 5,982.18 
10/31/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Creative Culinary Conn. 200.00 6,182.18 
10/31/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - AAA Carolinas 200.00 6,382.18 
10/31/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Powderhouse Pet Resort 200.00 6,582.18 
10/31/08 1328 Patterson Signs & Art - 1/2 down for 5 toumy sponsor signs 60.00 6,522.18 
11/01108 Membership dues 2008-9 10.00 6,532.18 
11/04/08 1329 William Marks - Hole-In-One fund payout 1,000.00 5,532.18 
11/05/08 1330 Patterson Signs & Art - balance for tournament signs 281.50 5,250.68 
11/06/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Roma Pizza & Rest 200.00 5,450.68 
11/06/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - Ladd Britt Auto Sales 200.00 5,650.68 
11/08/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - WHAV Audio & Video 200.00 5,850.68 
11/08/08 Membership dues 2008-9 150.00 6,000.68 
11/08/08 Proceeds from November CCGA Tournament 128.00 6,128.68 
11/08/08 cash Steve Santos - November CCGA tournament prizes 200.00 5,928.68 
11/13/08 Membership dues 2008-9 10.00 5,938.68 
11/16/08 CCGA Tournament Hole Sponsor - James Aiken Pest Control  

Ed Griffin - 3 HIO trophys and plaque 
200.00 6,138.68 

11/18/08 1331 114.27 6,024.41 
11/18/08 Membership dues 2008-9 10.00 6,034.41 
11/18/08 DbtCrd Golf Club @ Cedar Creek: Refreshments Nov. meeting 76.00 

260.00 
5,958.41  
5,698.41 12/04/08 DbtCrd Steve Santos - Dec. CCGA Tournament prizes 

12/05/08 1332 Greg Pasco - Color copies & stamps for Sponsor letters 18.89 5,679.52 
12/13/08 Membership dues 2008-9 60.00 5,739.52 
12/13/08 Proceeds from December CCGA Tournament 66.00 5,805.52 
12/13/08 1333 Ed Griffin -1 HIO trophy (Don Massucci) 18.14 5,787.38 
12/16/08 DbtCrd Golf Club @ Cedar Creek: Refreshments Dec. meeting 60.00 5,727.38 
12/19/08 DbtCrd Steve Santos - Jan. CCGA Tournament prizes 260.00 5,467.38 
01/01/09 1334 Ed Griffin -1 HIO trophy (Steve Santos) 18.14 5,449.24 
01/11/09 1335 Ed Griffin -1 HIO Tropy (Clark Sharpless) 

Membership dues 2008-9 
18.14 	

20.00 
5,431.10 
5,451.10 01/11/09 
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CCGA TREASURER'S REPORT FY 2008-2009 

01/20/09 Membership dues 2008-9 20.00 5,471.10 
01/21/09 DbtCrd Goff Club @ Cedar Creek: Refreshments Jan. meeting 65.00 5,406.10 
01/24/09 Proceeds from January CCGA Tournament 95.00 5,501.10 
01/24/09 Fee for non-club member to play in CCGA Tournament 10.00 5,511.10 
01/25/09 Membership dues 2008-9 30.00 5,541.10 
01/28/09 DbtCrd Steve Santos - Feb. CCGA Tournament prizes 240.00 5,301.10 
01/29/09 1336 Steve Santos - Supplies (flags) for Par 3 Tournament 17.03 5,284.07 
02/07/09 Membership dues 2008-9 10.00 5,294.07 
02/07/09 Proceeds from February CCGA Tournament 71.00 5,365.07 
02/16/09 1337 Ed Griffin -1 HIO trophy (Bill Steinle) 18.14 5,346.93 

5,046.93 02/17/09 1338 Silver Bluff High School (Donation to golf team) 300.00 
02/17/09 DbtCrd Golf Club_@ Cedar Creek: Refreshments Feb. meeting 62.00 	

240.00 
4,984.93 

 4,744.93 02/18/09 DbtCrd Steve Santos - March CCGA Tournament prizes 
02/24/09 1339 Carolinas Golf Association - Interdub Entry Fee 300.00 4,444.93 
03/07/09 Membership dues 2008-9 40.00 4,484.93 
03/07/09 Proceeds from March CCGA Tournament 144.00 4,628.93 
03/10/09 CGA Interclub Member Fee 90.00 4,718.93 
03/13/09 DbtCrd Steve Santos - April CCGA Tournament prizes 240.00 4,478.93 
03/13/09 CGA Interclub Member Fee 30.00 4,508.93 
03/14/09 CGA Interclub Member Fee 30.00 4,538.93 
03/17/09 DbtCrd Golf Club a Cedar Creek: Refreshments March meeting 74.00 4,464.93 
03/17/09 CGA Interclub Member Fee 90.00 4,554.93 
03/19/09 1340 Golden Harvest Food Bank - Donation 250.00 4,304.93 
03/19/09 1341 Aiken Jr. Sports Assoc. / Hook a Kid on Golf - Donation 250.00 4,054.93 
03/19/09 1342 Chukker Creek Elementary School PTO - Donation 250.00 3,804.93 
03/19/09 CGA Interdub Member Fee 15.00 3,819.93 
03/28/09 CGA Interdub Member Fee 30.00 3,849.93 
04/03/09 CGA Interclub Member Fee 30.00 3,879.93 
04/15/09 Refund John Engelhardfs CGA Interclub fee 15.00 3,864.93 
04/21/09 DbtCrd Golf Club @ Cedar Creek: Refreshments April meeting 40.25 3,824.68 
04/28/09 CGA Interclub Member Fee 30.00 3,854.68 
05/17/09 Refund Jay Nuckols CGA Interclub fee 15.00 3,839.68 
05/17/09 CGA Interclub Member Fee 15.00 3,854.68 
05/19/09 DbtCrd Golf Club 6 Cedar Creek: Refreshments May meeting 36.00 3,818.68 
05/19/09 Proceeds from Crystal Cup Tournament 76.00 3,894.68 
05/26/09 1343 Ed Griffin -1 HIO trophy (Andrew Wilson) 18.14 3,876.54 
06/03/09 1344 Bob Costanzo - supplies - "For Deposit Only" stamp 9.31 3,867.23 
06/03/09 1345 Memorial Garden & Rememberence Ceremony - S. Mulvey 171.41 3,695.82 
06/03/09 1346 Crystal Cup and Plaque - Sue Mulvey 187.25 3,508.57 
06/03/09 1347 Event committee Expenses - Sue Mulvey 142.90 3,365.67 
06/13/09 Proceeds from June CCGA Tournament 50.00 3,415.67 
06/14/09 1348 Ed Griffin - HIO Trophy (Helen Barry) 18.14 3,397.53 
06/16/09 1349 Nanci Santos - Tournament Prize (golf bag) 75.00 3,322.53 
06/16/09 DbtCrd Golf Club @ Cedar Creek: Refreshments June meeting 176.00 3,146.53 
06/28/09 1350 Ed Griffin - HIO Trophy (Paul Wilson) 18.14 3,128.39 
07/17/09 1351 Ed Griffin - HIO Trophy (Jerry Kothera) 18.14 3,110.25 
07/21/09 DbtCrd Golf Club @ Cedar Creek: Refreshments July meeting 86.25 3,024.00 
07/26/09 1352 Ed Griffin - HIO Trophy (Connie Beveridge) 18.14 3,005.86 
07/31/09 Cash for giveaway at August CCGA tournament 1,180.00 1,825.86 
07/31/09 Cash for Dogfight collection box "seed money" 50.00 1,775.86 
07/31/09 Bank of America - monthly maintenance fee 13.00 1,762.86 
08/08/09 	 

1353 
Cash leftover from Aug. Tournament prizes  & costs  
Supplies - Robert Costanzo - cash box for dogfight 9.47 

8.00 1,770.86 
1,761.39 08/18/09 

08/18/09 DbtCrd Golf Club @ Cedar Creek: Refreshments July meeting 116.25 1,645.14 
08/19/09 1354 Savannah River Cancer Foundation - donation 350.00 1,295.14 
08/28/09 1355 Aiken County Animal Shelter - donation 150.00 1,145.14 
08/28/09 1356 Aiken SPCA - donation 150.00 995.14 
08/28/09 1357 Sue Mulvey - doorprizes for Sept CCGA meeting 600.00 395.14 
08/29/08 1358 Ed Griffin - plates for CCGA presidents plaque 6.00 389.14 
08/14/09 Refund of bank maintenance fee 13.00 402.14 

Page 2 of 3 
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CCGA TREASURER'S REPORT FY 2008-2009 

Activity since last meeting:8/18109 

Aug meeting refreshments 116.25 _. 
donation 650.00 
door prizes for sept meeting 600.00 
refund bank maint. Fee 13.00 
plates for presidents plaque 6.00 

totals since last meeting 1,372.25 13.00 
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CEDAR CREEK GOLF ASSOCIATION 

2009 EVENTS SURVEY RESULTS SUMMARY 

EVENT 
Level of Interest (1 = Lowest, 1 st) 

1 IIf.- 	3 	4 	5 	6 	7 8 9 	10 Avge. 

Match Play Tourney 1 2 1 4 7 11 5 9 4 11 6.63 

7.19 

5.93 

5.32 

3.23 

5.02 

7.12 

6.28 

5.67 

5.26 

6.42 

6.14 

Cedar Creek Cup Ryder Cup Team Format 2 2 1 4 1 9 5 10 9 13 

CC Ryder Cup Team vs. Outside Club Team 2 7 6 4 2 5 4 8 4 12 

Masters Partner Tourney 5 3 3 10 4 4 5 12 2 5 

Couples 9& Dine Scramble with Outside Club 21 4 9 2 8 1 2 4 2 1 

Inter Club Team Match Play vs. Outside Team Home & Home 9 5 6 1 8 3 2 7 3 9 

Member-Member Tourney 2 1 1 1 4 5 8 13 5 14 

Member-Guest Tourney 3 5 2 8 7 0 9 9 3 11 

Road Trip Tourneys 6 3 2 6 9 4 6 9 2 8 

Annual Points Competition 7 3 5 1 13 4 4 2 5 9 

Charity Team Scramble 3 1 1 4 15 5 4 9 3 11 

Social Events - BBC!, Fireworks, Wine Tasting, etc. 2 5 0 5 4 3 12 10 4 8 

The number in each square represents the number of responders who indicated a given Level of Interest in a given event. For example, if eleven 
Level of Interest of 10 in the Match Play Tourney, the corresponding square would contain 11'. Some responders omitted one or more events. 

responders indicated a 

I Color key for Average Level of Interest column: 0.00 - 3.00 	[ 	3.01 - 7.00 	I I 	7.01 - 10.00 

• 	• 	• 
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